
County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-11278 504205070371 $121,450 $121,450 $0 1038 INVESTMENTS LLC 01 $121,450 $121,450 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11279 504205070090 $120,250 $120,000 $-250 1038 INVESTMENTS LLC 08 $120,250 $120,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11281 504205010430 $88,940 $88,940 $0 1038 INVESTMENTS LLC 01 $88,940 $88,940 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11282 504206070520 $67,980 $67,980 $0 1038 INVESTMENTS LLC 01 $67,980 $67,980 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11283 494229090470 $86,840 $86,840 $0 1038 INVESTMENTS LLC 01 $86,840 $86,840 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11284 504204240810 $163,280 $140,000 $-23,280 1038 INVESTMENTS LLC 08 $163,280 $140,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11285 504203012510 $192,410 $160,000 $-32,410 1038 INVESTMENTS LLC 08 $192,410 $160,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-09866 484133024670 $4,895,420 $4,501,800 $-393,620 10400 ATLANTIC INC %NAI 

 
11 $4,895,420 $4,501,800 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-14024 494114060110 $223,820 $223,820 $0 117-119 W 15 ST LLC 01 $223,820 $223,820 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-14113 504211011320 $457,300 $457,300 $0 1213 COLEE HAMMOCK 

 
08 $457,300 $457,300 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11247 504234180370 $291,680 $280,280 $-11,400 1258875 FLORIDA INC 01 $291,680 $280,280 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-17639 484224180010 $4,922,230 $4,922,230 $0 1307 SOUTH WABASH LLC 11 $4,922,230 $4,922,230 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17590 494102141751 $111,840 $106,560 $-5,280 1309 SW 75 AVE LLC 01 $111,840 $106,560 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-16197 494236080150 $692,150 $692,150 $0 1324 BAY VIEW DRIVE LLC 08 $692,150 $692,150 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07052 494234021830 $171,510 $167,400 $-4,110 1413 N ANDREWS AVE 

  
01 $171,510 $167,400 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-07053 484226060590 $91,740 $91,740 $0 1671 NW 1ST WAY LAND TR 
   

01 $91,740 $91,740 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17405 514210380070 $990,000 $990,000 $0 1706 THOMAS ST LLC 03 $990,000 $990,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10107 494233162210 $25,440 $25,440 $0 1729 LAUDERDALE 

  
01 $25,440 $25,440 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11172 514215CB0640 $53,910 $53,910 $0 17A PROPERTY HOLDINGS 
 

04 $53,910 $53,910 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09722 484215310011 $5,863,410 $5,863,410 $0 1801 MED CENTER LLC 

  
18 $5,863,410 $5,863,410 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09723 484215310012 $757,500 $757,500 $0 1801 MED CENTER LLC 
  

28 $757,500 $757,500 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07105 494234058490 $292,070 $292,070 $0 2006 DEVELOPMENT LLC 01 $292,070 $292,070 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07108 494234058590 $231,800 $231,800 $0 2006 DEVELOPMENT LLC 08 $231,800 $231,800 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-04190 484109032080 $404,310 $404,310 $0 2014-2 IH BORROWER LP % 

  
01 $404,310 $404,310 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-04325 484109080640 $342,760 $342,760 $0 2014-3 IH BORROWER LP % 
  

01 $342,760 $342,760 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03642 484318BD0060 $139,960 $139,960 $0 2015-2 IH2 BORROWER LP % 

    
04 $139,960 $139,960 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03649 484115BK0070 $123,460 $123,460 $0 2015-3 IH2 BORROWER LP % 
    

04 $123,460 $123,460 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03638 494214AJ0090 $106,590 $106,590 $0 2015-3 IH2 BORROWER LP % 

    
04 $106,590 $106,590 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03639 494214AJ0100 $106,590 $106,590 $0 2015-3 IH2 BORROWER LP % 
    

04 $106,590 $106,590 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03640 494214AJ0170 $106,590 $106,590 $0 2015-3 IH2 BORROWER LP % 

    
04 $106,590 $106,590 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03641 494214AJ0190 $106,590 $106,590 $0 2015-3 IH2 BORROWER LP % 
    

04 $106,590 $106,590 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-04143 484114070030 $247,860 $247,860 $0 2015-3 IH2 BORROWER LP % 

    
01 $247,860 $247,860 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-00123 504118130290 $1,392,970 $1,392,970 $0 2196 LYNX AVENUE LLC 01 $1,392,970 $1,392,970 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16198 494226052660 $1,912,170 $1,912,170 $0 2361 WILTON DRIVE LLC 11 $1,912,170 $1,912,170 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 1 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 

ITEM:  3



County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-11413 484331BA1430 $292,790 $292,790 $0 2425 LORILLARD PLACE 
  

04 $292,790 $292,790 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-14204 504215017400 $192,540 $192,540 $0 262 SW 23RD ST LLC 

  
08 $192,540 $192,540 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15297 494026AA1980 $295,380 $295,380 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC 04 $295,380 $295,380 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15252 494026AA0400 $313,900 $313,900 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $313,900 $313,900 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15240 494026AA0090 $305,270 $305,270 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $305,270 $305,270 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15241 494026AA0120 $290,740 $290,740 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $290,740 $290,740 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15243 494026AA0160 $307,480 $307,480 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $307,480 $307,480 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15244 494026AA0200 $244,630 $244,630 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $244,630 $244,630 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15245 494026AA0230 $305,270 $305,270 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $305,270 $305,270 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15246 494026AA0240 $309,480 $309,480 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $309,480 $309,480 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15247 494026AA0260 $228,110 $228,110 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $228,110 $228,110 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15248 494026AA0270 $246,740 $246,740 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $246,740 $246,740 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15249 494026AA0290 $228,110 $228,110 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $228,110 $228,110 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15250 494026AA0320 $311,690 $311,690 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $311,690 $311,690 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15251 494026AA0360 $248,960 $248,960 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $248,960 $248,960 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15238 494026AA0060 $223,800 $223,800 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $223,800 $223,800 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15253 494026AA0420 $232,320 $232,320 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $232,320 $232,320 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15254 494026AA0440 $251,060 $251,060 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $251,060 $251,060 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15255 494026AA0470 $311,690 $311,690 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $311,690 $311,690 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15256 494026AA0480 $315,900 $315,900 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $315,900 $315,900 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15257 494026AA0520 $253,170 $253,170 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $253,170 $253,170 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15258 494026AA0550 $313,900 $313,900 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $313,900 $313,900 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15259 494026AA0560 $318,110 $318,110 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $318,110 $318,110 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15260 494026AA0600 $255,270 $255,270 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $255,270 $255,270 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15261 494026AA0720 $322,320 $321,850 $-470 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $322,320 $321,850 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15263 494026AA0770 $240,960 $240,960 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $240,960 $240,960 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15264 494026AA0790 $320,220 $316,930 $-3,290 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $320,220 $316,930 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15265 494026AA0820 $243,170 $243,170 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $243,170 $243,170 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15267 494026AA0870 $322,320 $316,930 $-5,390 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $322,320 $316,930 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15268 494026AA0950 $324,530 $316,930 $-7,600 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $324,530 $316,930 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-15269 494026AA0960 $328,840 $321,850 $-6,990 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $328,840 $321,850 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15270 494026AA1030 $326,640 $316,930 $-9,710 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $326,640 $316,930 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-15271 494026AA1040 $330,960 $321,850 $-9,110 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $330,960 $321,850 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15272 494026AA1090 $249,480 $249,480 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $249,480 $249,480 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 2 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-15273 494026AA1120 $333,060 $321,850 $-11,210 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $333,060 $321,850 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15276 494026AA1190 $330,960 $316,930 $-14,030 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $330,960 $316,930 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-15277 494026AA1200 $335,270 $321,850 $-13,420 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $335,270 $321,850 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15278 494026AA1250 $253,800 $250,480 $-3,320 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $253,800 $250,480 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-15279 494026AA1270 $333,060 $316,930 $-16,130 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $333,060 $316,930 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15280 494026AA1280 $337,380 $321,850 $-15,530 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $337,380 $321,850 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-15299 494026AA2120 $260,930 $260,930 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $260,930 $260,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15300 494026AA2200 $307,480 $307,480 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $307,480 $307,480 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15301 494026AA3090 $330,960 $316,930 $-14,030 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $330,960 $316,930 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15302 494026AA3160 $333,060 $321,850 $-11,210 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $333,060 $321,850 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-15303 494026AA3570 $336,530 $316,930 $-19,600 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $336,530 $316,930 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15305 494026AA3900 $295,380 $295,380 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $295,380 $295,380 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15308 494026AA3940 $337,480 $337,480 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $337,480 $337,480 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15309 494026AA3950 $295,380 $295,380 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $295,380 $295,380 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15286 494026AA1590 $336,220 $316,930 $-19,290 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $336,220 $316,930 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15287 494026AA1600 $338,640 $321,850 $-16,790 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $338,640 $321,850 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-15289 494026AA1670 $336,530 $316,930 $-19,600 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $336,530 $316,930 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15290 494026AA1760 $339,380 $321,850 $-17,530 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $339,380 $321,850 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-15291 494026AA1810 $257,900 $250,480 $-7,420 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $257,900 $250,480 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15293 494026AA1930 $295,380 $295,380 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $295,380 $295,380 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15294 494026AA1940 $337,480 $337,480 $0 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $337,480 $337,480 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15283 494026AA1460 $256,630 $250,480 $-6,150 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 

  
04 $256,630 $250,480 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-15284 494026AA1520 $338,430 $321,850 $-16,580 2641 N FLAMINGO LLC % 
  

04 $338,430 $321,850 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03223 484233051030 $111,700 $111,700 $0 2643 LLC 01 $111,700 $111,700 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03224 484233043150 $59,210 $59,210 $0 2644 LLC 01 $59,210 $59,210 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11381 484201060040 $390,200 $354,460 $-35,740 270 HILLSBORO HOLDINGS 

 
17 $390,200 $354,460 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-11382 484201060041 $418,900 $410,740 $-8,160 270 HILLSBORO HOLDINGS 
 

17 $418,900 $410,740 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-16920 494213071341 $183,070 $143,910 $-39,160 2950 LLC 11 $183,070 $143,910 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-17528 484320011960 $857,920 $857,920 $0 3129 NE 31ST LLC 00 $857,920 $857,920 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17527 484320011920 $941,510 $941,510 $0 3155 NE 31 LLC 00 $941,510 $941,510 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08053 494307070640 $1,114,740 $1,110,000 $-4,740 3200NE58 LLC 01 $1,114,740 $1,110,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03417 494331020140 $1,264,010 $999,540 $-264,470 3308 16TH PLACE LLC 01 $1,264,010 $999,540 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11024 494122310100 $173,690 $173,690 $0 4 WALLS RENTALS LLC 01 $173,690 $173,690 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-14337 504203022020 $322,770 $322,770 $0 428-430 NE 1 AVE LLC 08 $322,770 $322,770 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 3 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-03206 504232530220 $206,340 $206,340 $0 4330 SHERIDAN LLC 01 $206,340 $206,340 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03207 514203102900 $79,110 $79,110 $0 4330 SHERIDAN LLC 01 $79,110 $79,110 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03208 514207AG0071 $214,860 $214,860 $0 4330 SHERIDAN LLC 19 $214,860 $214,860 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00175 514209061440 $156,070 $156,070 $0 4330 SHERIDAN LLC 01 $156,070 $156,070 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10724 494213011860 $828,630 $828,630 $0 4420 NE 20TH AVENUE LLC 11 $828,630 $828,630 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10725 494213011880 $701,310 $701,310 $0 4420 NE 20TH AVENUE LLC 11 $701,310 $701,310 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00026 504135010190 $142,460 $142,460 $0 4850 MANAGEMENT INC 08 $142,460 $142,460 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07855 504202050161 $238,530 $238,530 $0 4R USA INVESTMENTS LLC 01 $238,530 $238,530 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00025 504135010151 $260 $260 $0 57 TERS MANAGEMENT INC 63 $260 $260 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00025 504135010171 $8,060 $8,060 $0 57 TERS MANAGEMENT INC 63 $8,060 $8,060 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00025 504135010162 $4,870 $4,870 $0 57 TERS MANAGEMENT INC 63 $4,870 $4,870 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00025 504135010152 $200 $200 $0 57 TERS MANAGEMENT INC 63 $200 $200 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00027 504135010180 $72,860 $72,860 $0 58 AV MANAGEMENT INC 63 $72,860 $72,860 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11262 504205150230 $80,680 $80,680 $0 724 INVESTMENTS LLC 01 $80,680 $80,680 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11288 504206140940 $74,690 $74,690 $0 724 INVESTMENTS LLC 01 $74,690 $74,690 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11263 504205010431 $113,900 $113,900 $0 724 INVESTMENTS LLC 01 $113,900 $113,900 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09618 494226300160 $315,650 $315,650 $0 A&F LLC 08 $315,650 $315,650 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08813 504024010172 $517,000 $517,000 $0 ABDOOL,BEBI SHEMEZA & 

 
01 $567,000 $567,000 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-09265 514214016000 $1,904,170 $1,904,170 $0 ABER,CHERYL 
  

01 $1,904,170 $1,904,170 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00004 494127050180 $59,380 $59,380 $0 ABOUBAKER,YOLETTE LE 

  
  

01 $109,880 $109,880 $50,500 $50,500 DENIED 
2017-09778 504231010768 $124,670 $124,670 $0 ABOVE WATER LLC 00 $124,670 $124,670 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06337 484107160540 $343,510 $278,480 $-65,030 ABRAMS,ANDREANE 

 
01 $343,510 $328,480 $0 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-11197 504210BA1410 $293,680 $293,680 $0 ADROCK INVESTMENTS 
 

04 $293,680 $293,680 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11198 504210BA0680 $293,680 $293,680 $0 ADROCK INVESTMENTS 

 
04 $293,680 $293,680 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11199 504210BA0440 $234,020 $234,020 $0 ADROCK INVESTMENTS 
 

04 $234,020 $234,020 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11200 504210BA2060 $296,770 $296,770 $0 ADROCK INVESTMENTS 

 
04 $296,770 $296,770 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11201 504210BA0700 $234,020 $234,020 $0 ADROCK INVESTMENTS 
 

04 $234,020 $234,020 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11202 504210BA0500 $293,680 $293,680 $0 ADROCK INVESTMENTS 

 
04 $293,680 $293,680 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11203 504210BA0430 $219,820 $219,820 $0 ADROCK INVESTMENTS 
 

04 $219,820 $219,820 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11204 504210BA1540 $293,680 $293,680 $0 ADROCK INVESTMENTS 

 
04 $293,680 $293,680 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11205 504210BA0690 $219,820 $219,820 $0 ADROCK INVESTMENTS 
 

04 $219,820 $219,820 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11206 504210BA0480 $234,020 $234,020 $0 ADROCK INVESTMENTS 

 
04 $234,020 $234,020 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08866 494026050250 $4,286,240 $4,286,240 $0 ADVANCE BUS ASSO 2 LLC 11 $4,286,240 $4,286,240 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03204 484224130220 $156,290 $156,290 $0 ADVANCED SYSTEMS 

  
 

01 $156,290 $156,290 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 4 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-07852 494234051420 $214,460 $214,460 $0 AFMX LLC 08 $214,460 $214,460 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07848 494234078790 $144,040 $144,040 $0 AFMX LLC 08 $144,040 $144,040 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08098 494025024230 $598,160 $555,000 $-43,160 AGUILAR,MANUEL LE 

  
 

01 $648,160 $605,000 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-17624 504002AF3140 $142,800 $142,800 $0 AIMS FIRM LLC 04 $142,800 $142,800 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11025 494224101361 $910,100 $910,100 $0 AJMK LLC 00 $910,100 $910,100 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11026 494224101360 $2,866,840 $2,065,880 $-800,960 AJMK LLC 01 $2,866,840 $2,065,880 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-06397 494227320340 $2,163,520 $2,163,520 $0 AKB REALTY LLC 11 $2,163,520 $2,163,520 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06398 494227320310 $192,500 $183,420 $-9,080 AKB REALTY LLC 08 $192,500 $183,420 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08008 504217060460 $324,670 $324,670 $0 AKERBLOM,CARL E 01 $324,670 $324,670 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03318 494319AB1230 $566,340 $566,340 $0 ALBAREEDI LIV TR 

  
 

04 $566,340 $566,340 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03288 494106CH0060 $45,500 $45,000 $-500 ALBERTI,DOMENIC 04 $45,500 $45,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-16924 504212120040 $900,380 $900,380 $0 ALBOUCREK,MICHAEL J & 

  
01 $900,380 $900,380 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-07588 513901010095 $799,830 $799,830 $0 ALEMAN,FRANCISCO R & 
  

01 $799,830 $799,830 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08156 484212100160 $48,230 $48,230 $0 ALLAIRE,ANNE H/E 

  
01 $73,230 $73,230 $25,000 $25,000 DENIED 

2017-06283 504210AQ1630 $945,960 $945,960 $0 ALLEN,JEFFREY S 04 $945,960 $945,960 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11241 494201310461 $396,850 $349,230 $-47,620 ALLRED,CANDACE 

 
01 $446,850 $399,230 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-03323 494129070870 $204,310 $204,310 $0 ALONI,MEIR 01 $204,310 $204,310 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17012 504113140510 $172,690 $156,600 $-16,090 ALONSO,ALEXIS 01 $172,690 $156,600 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-00066 514226GK0830 $176,690 $176,690 $0 ALTAMIROV,KATERINA 

  
04 $176,690 $176,690 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-05866 484105041340 $362,410 $362,410 $0 ALVAREZ,AGUSTINA 01 $412,410 $412,410 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-15235 504209220090 $477,830 $477,830 $0 ALVAREZ,GUSTAVO & 

    
    

01 $527,830 $527,830 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-00134 484108040010 $2,963,670 $2,963,670 $0 AMA INVESTORS GROUP 

 
11 $2,963,670 $2,963,670 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-10501 504113100150 $125,270 $114,640 $-10,630 AMADOR,ROSSANA 01 $175,270 $164,640 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-05594 504211010100 $96,699,640 $96,699,640 $0 AMARAY LAS OLAS BY 

   
   

03 $96,699,640 $96,699,640 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03225 484233043860 $56,160 $56,160 $0 AMERICAN LOCAL 

  
01 $56,160 $56,160 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09210 514125080550 $100,250 $100,250 $0 AMRAM,YORAM BEN 
 

01 $100,250 $100,250 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08515 484233340010 $11,577,500 $11,577,500 $0 AN WG POMPANO BEACH 

    
  

11 $11,577,500 $11,577,500 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08394 494225040800 $2,334,410 $2,640,000 $305,590 ANAND,RISHI & PAYAL 01 $2,384,410 $2,690,000 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-17666 494221250320 $233,350 $194,500 $-38,850 ANASTASIO,ARTHUR H/E 

 
01 $283,350 $244,500 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-06714 494319031430 $714,900 $714,900 $0 ANASTASIO,ROBERT M 
  

01 $764,900 $764,900 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-10145 494135DG0010 $32,450 $32,450 $0 ANCHOR VISIBILITY LLC 04 $32,450 $32,450 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10146 494135HK0770 $39,780 $36,740 $-3,040 ANCHOR VISIBILITY LLC 04 $39,780 $36,740 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-10147 494135HK0260 $44,080 $35,970 $-8,110 ANCHOR VISIBILITY LLC 04 $44,080 $35,970 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-10148 494126CH0080 $26,670 $26,670 $0 ANCHOR VISIBILITY LLC 04 $26,670 $26,670 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 5 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-10150 494126CM0360 $31,360 $31,360 $0 ANCHOR VISIBILITY LLC 04 $31,360 $31,360 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03178 504027010224 $419,020 $419,020 $0 ANGELINI-HENRIQUEZ,SIM

    
01 $469,020 $469,020 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-11160 504201350110 $1,665,230 $1,616,880 $-48,350 ANN M DOOLEY TR 01 $1,665,230 $1,616,880 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03546 514112041380 $182,630 $155,590 $-27,040 ANNIE MAMIN LLC 01 $182,630 $155,590 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08976 504202CG0120 $791,830 $791,830 $0 ANTIGUA LANDINGS CORP 

  
04 $791,830 $791,830 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03534 504134180010 $45,541,320 $45,541,320 $0 APTS AT PALM RANCH LLC 03 $45,541,320 $45,541,320 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06672 514206072100 $707,360 $707,360 $0 AQUALAND LLC 01 $757,360 $757,360 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-00047 494229510120 $136,630 $86,630 $-50,000 ARCHER,TIFFINY 01 $136,630 $136,630 $0 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-03203 504029060400 $506,810 $506,810 $0 ARIAS,ULISES M SOLIS 

 
 

01 $506,810 $506,810 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03661 494109CL1410 $85,040 $85,040 $0 ARLP TRUST 2 CHRISTIANA 

   
04 $85,040 $85,040 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09642 514124144360 $76,970 $76,970 $0 ARMAS,HERMES JR 01 $126,970 $126,970 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-17704 4940251N0150 $760,000 $760,000 $0 ASAAD,HALA 

  
01 $810,000 $810,000 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-03407 494319AE1950 $323,830 $323,830 $0 ASCHENBACH,DOUGLAS 
   

   

04 $373,830 $373,830 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-11267 494233040330 $101,750 $101,750 $0 ATAURA INVESTMENTS 

 
01 $101,750 $101,750 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08289 504004062290 $215,930 $215,930 $0 AUSTIN,ARAGON & 
 

01 $265,930 $265,930 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-14979 514220060030 $15,186,350 $15,186,350 $0 AUTOMATIC INVESTMENTS 

  
03 $15,186,350 $15,186,350 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-00132 484233020400 $249,380 $249,380 $0 AVAKO HOLDINGS 08 $249,380 $249,380 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07107 494105DA1210 $93,960 $93,960 $0 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 

 
04 $93,960 $93,960 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-07075 484110BA2840 $104,110 $104,110 $0 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 
 

04 $104,110 $104,110 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07078 484123BC1110 $111,930 $111,930 $0 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 

 
04 $111,930 $111,930 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-07079 484207AA2080 $89,930 $89,930 $0 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 
 

04 $89,930 $89,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07080 494105AQ0050 $102,480 $102,480 $0 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 

 
04 $102,480 $102,480 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-07081 494105AQ0140 $122,290 $121,990 $-300 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 
 

04 $122,290 $121,990 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-07082 494105AQ0370 $122,290 $121,990 $-300 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 

 
04 $122,290 $121,990 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-07083 494105AQ0460 $102,480 $102,480 $0 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 
 

04 $102,480 $102,480 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-07084 494105AQ0620 $102,480 $102,480 $0 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 

 
04 $102,480 $102,480 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-07085 494105AQ0650 $122,290 $121,990 $-300 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 
 

04 $122,290 $121,990 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-07086 494105AQ0670 $102,480 $102,480 $0 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 

 
04 $102,480 $102,480 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-07088 494105AQ1120 $122,290 $121,990 $-300 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 
 

04 $122,290 $121,990 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-07089 494105AQ1370 $102,480 $102,480 $0 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 

 
04 $102,480 $102,480 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-07090 494105AQ1390 $102,480 $102,480 $0 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 
 

04 $102,480 $102,480 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-07092 494105AQ2110 $102,480 $102,480 $0 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 

 
04 $102,480 $102,480 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-07093 494105AQ2640 $102,480 $102,480 $0 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 
 

04 $102,480 $102,480 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-07096 494106221510 $105,950 $105,950 $0 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 

 
01 $105,950 $105,950 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 6 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-07097 494206CM0470 $85,520 $85,520 $0 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 
 

04 $85,520 $85,520 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07098 504002AF0120 $85,320 $85,320 $0 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 

 
04 $85,320 $85,320 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-07099 504002AF3060 $119,330 $119,330 $0 AVANTI DEVELOPMENTS 
 

04 $119,330 $119,330 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09717 484229CM0240 $79,830 $79,830 $0 AVELLINO,VINCENZO & 

   
  

04 $79,830 $79,830 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11502 514013AD2200 $259,820 $259,820 $0 AZA,ARTURO JOU PAM 

    
  

04 $259,820 $259,820 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05860 514222BL0050 $89,340 $89,340 $0 B INVERSIONES LLC 04 $89,340 $89,340 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-06640 494227080520 $916,840 $873,500 $-43,340 BADER,DAREN & ELISSA 01 $967,340 $924,000 $50,500 $50,500 GRANTED 
2017-09953 494236220020 $5,667,150 $5,667,150 $0 BAL HARBOUR SQUARE 

 
11 $5,667,150 $5,667,150 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09954 494236220010 $12,281,250 $12,281,250 $0 BAL HARBOUR SQUARE 
 

11 $12,281,250 $12,281,250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09955 494236280010 $1,208,200 $1,208,200 $0 BAL HARBOUR SQUARE 

 
11 $1,208,200 $1,208,200 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09958 494236310010 $8,833,130 $8,833,130 $0 BAL HARBOUR SQUARE 
 

11 $8,833,130 $8,833,130 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09956 494236220011 $1,485,600 $1,485,600 $0 BAL HARBOUR SQUARE 

    
  

23 $1,485,600 $1,485,600 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08058 494307070710 $2,962,380 $2,630,000 $-332,380 BARIC,JOHN & 

  
01 $2,962,380 $2,630,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-08111 494307030400 $981,550 $940,000 $-41,550 BAROGIANNIS,CONSTANTI
   

01 $1,031,550 $990,000 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-12198 504107030040 $628,390 $628,390 $0 BARRY,DAVE 

 
01 $628,390 $628,390 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09932 494204AM0190 $111,930 $111,930 $0 BARTOLOME,ELMO 
 

04 $111,930 $111,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03421 484330090420 $658,640 $658,640 $0 BASS UNDERWRITERS INC 01 $658,640 $658,640 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10561 494306080020 $3,868,000 $3,868,000 $0 BASSETT REALTY LLC 20 $3,868,000 $3,868,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00035 504024010190 $340,100 $340,100 $0 BATISTA,LUCIANO H/E 

 
01 $390,100 $390,100 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-11238 494103050490 $127,490 $127,490 $0 BAYVIEW LOAN 
  

01 $127,490 $127,490 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11230 494206CK0050 $51,330 $51,330 $0 BAYVIEW LOAN 

  
04 $51,330 $51,330 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11231 514025AJ0050 $193,800 $193,800 $0 BAYVIEW LOAN 
  

04 $193,800 $193,800 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11228 494222AH1220 $25,200 $25,200 $0 BAYVIEW LOAN 

  
04 $25,200 $25,200 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11239 494109CL2390 $79,930 $79,930 $0 BAYVIEW LOAN 
    

   

04 $79,930 $79,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11233 514128AL0510 $147,680 $147,680 $0 BAYVIEW LOAN 

   
   

04 $147,680 $147,680 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11236 494112BJ1320 $99,010 $99,010 $0 BAYVIEW LOAN 

   
   

04 $99,010 $99,010 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11229 494202BH0250 $43,460 $43,460 $0 BAYVIEW LOAN 

   
   

04 $43,460 $43,460 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-14376 484319110020 $726,860 $726,860 $0 BEACON LIGHT PARTNERS 

     
   

28 $726,860 $726,860 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08071 494236021890 $1,215,760 $1,215,760 $0 BEASLEY,LARRY J 

 
 

01 $1,215,760 $1,215,760 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03402 484208031230 $322,440 $322,440 $0 BEAUBRUN,JUNIOR 

  
01 $372,440 $372,440 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-16488 514213011420 $203,090 $203,090 $0 BEAUTIFUL HOLLYWOOD 
 

28 $203,090 $203,090 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11261 504202031440 $343,030 $343,030 $0 BEAUTIFUL HOMES & 

  
01 $343,030 $343,030 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03419 494319DC0040 $705,090 $500,400 $-204,690 BEBERMAN,MICHELE 04 $705,090 $500,400 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-17565 504212150110 $1,570,230 $1,570,230 $0 BECKER,ROBERT & DONA 01 $1,620,230 $1,620,230 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

Page 7 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-09216 514025060010 $30,930,150 $30,930,150 $0 BELL FUND IV MIRAMAR 
     

03 $30,930,150 $30,930,150 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09940 514226HF2920 $340,970 $340,970 $0 BELMIRA INVESTMENTS 

 
04 $340,970 $340,970 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03222 484111010013 $1,182,060 $1,182,060 $0 BENJAMIN,LYNDA L 01 $1,182,060 $1,182,060 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03317 514226BM1920 $237,840 $237,840 $0 BERG,JOSEPH L 04 $237,840 $237,840 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10013 514215021270 $52,590 $52,590 $0 BERGSTROM,CARL 01 $102,590 $102,590 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-06158 494125AA0050 $50,400 $50,400 $0 BERMAN,MICHAEL 04 $50,400 $50,400 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11669 504231201540 $407,080 $357,000 $-50,080 BESPALKO,ALEJANDRO 01 $457,080 $407,000 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-07018 504008BC0180 $176,140 $176,140 $0 BETANCOURT,DAVID & 

  
04 $226,140 $226,140 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-17485 494124AD0040 $76,590 $76,590 $0 BETROW LLC 04 $76,590 $76,590 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06444 513913AA0030 $346,500 $346,500 $0 BEX HOLDINGS LLC 19 $346,500 $346,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-06263 494223052430 $216,940 $216,940 $0 BEYOND NINE CAT RESCUE 

 
01 $216,940 $216,940 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09633 494205130140 $234,600 $234,600 $0 BHATT,PRAVIN & 
 

01 $284,600 $284,600 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-07214 514215024490 $371,820 $371,820 $0 BIANCO,ROBERT 01 $371,820 $371,820 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11520 514110190410 $210,740 $210,740 $0 BIMAN,ANDRES G 

 
01 $210,740 $210,740 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08962 504133050540 $4,587,380 $4,587,380 $0 BISCAYNE 135 LTD 11 $4,587,380 $4,587,380 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06481 484108023050 $535,450 $463,500 $-71,950 BLAXBERG,I BARRY 

   
    

01 $535,450 $463,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15558 494330CD0020 $761,020 $761,020 $0 BLOCK,FREDERIC LE 

  
 

04 $761,020 $761,020 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11604 484122061550 $269,950 $261,000 $-8,950 BLT GROUP PROPERTIES 

    
08 $269,950 $261,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-03251 494235041400 $245,110 $175,770 $-69,340 BMAT PROPERTIES LLC 01 $245,110 $175,770 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-00060 474232110010 $51,801,950 $51,801,950 $0 BMOC-MIA (FL) LLC 72 $51,801,950 $51,801,950 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17378 504215011670 $315,000 $315,000 $0 BOCA ISLAND LLC 01 $315,000 $315,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17379 504215011671 $315,000 $315,000 $0 BOCA ISLAND LLC 01 $315,000 $315,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17382 504215013930 $305,010 $305,010 $0 BOCA ISLAND LLC 01 $305,010 $305,010 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17383 504215013931 $337,490 $337,490 $0 BOCA ISLAND LLC 01 $337,490 $337,490 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17384 504215013940 $350,130 $350,130 $0 BOCA ISLAND LLC 01 $350,130 $350,130 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17385 504215013941 $350,130 $350,130 $0 BOCA ISLAND LLC 01 $350,130 $350,130 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17387 504215013970 $318,810 $318,810 $0 BOCA ISLAND LLC 01 $318,810 $318,810 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17390 504215210590 $377,120 $377,120 $0 BOCA ISLAND LLC 01 $377,120 $377,120 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17391 504215210592 $370,420 $370,420 $0 BOCA ISLAND LLC 01 $370,420 $370,420 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17393 504215280481 $310,010 $310,010 $0 BOCA ISLAND LLC 01 $310,010 $310,010 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17392 504215280480 $310,010 $310,010 $0 BOCA ISLAND LLC % 

  
01 $310,010 $310,010 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09756 504231242300 $296,750 $278,500 $-18,250 BODZIN,BRIAN & SOFYA 01 $346,750 $328,500 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-00169 494201290980 $444,400 $444,400 $0 BOROS,KIMBERLEY 

 
01 $494,400 $494,400 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-08679 504211150170 $1,156,040 $1,156,040 $0 BOURHIS,MARC L & TRACY 
 

01 $1,206,040 $1,206,040 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

Page 8 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-11493 504212150310 $1,295,760 $1,295,760 $0 BOWLING,ROBERT 
  

 

01 $1,295,760 $1,295,760 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03336 494117100105 $120,800 $120,800 $0 BOWMAN,DEMIAN 

 
01 $120,800 $120,800 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-00109 503934010320 $460,790 $460,790 $0 BOYETT,MARY KATHERINE 
   

01 $510,790 $510,790 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-09701 474236110051 $1,820,770 $1,820,770 $0 BOYWIC FARMS LTD 17 $1,820,770 $1,820,770 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10125 484127060060 $155,650 $155,650 $0 BP INVESTMENT ENT LLC 01 $155,650 $155,650 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-07973 474129033260 $485,400 $485,400 $0 BRAFMAN,AARON & SARI 01 $535,400 $535,400 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-06641 514207AG0170 $476,050 $461,280 $-14,770 BRAINCHILD ENTERPRISES 

 
19 $476,050 $461,280 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-08283 494101290233 $85,420 $85,420 $0 BRANZINO HOLDINGS LLC 01 $85,420 $85,420 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08533 504211150270 $3,155,740 $3,155,740 $0 BRAVOS,WILLIAM J 

  

01 $3,155,740 $3,155,740 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11497 504235AA1190 $75,910 $75,910 $0 BRAWN,JORGE 04 $75,910 $75,910 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07751 494112270010 $958,150 $864,050 $-94,100 BRERLO LLC 11 $958,150 $864,050 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08013 504217020072 $253,510 $253,510 $0 BRIGHT,RICKEY DEAN 01 $253,510 $253,510 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03354 504210430050 $1,155,090 $1,155,090 $0 BRIN,ED LOUIS & 

  
01 $1,205,090 $1,205,090 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-08343 504210BA2100 $296,770 $296,770 $0 BROSLER,ERIC 04 $296,770 $296,770 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16886 503924060340 $868,900 $799,300 $-69,600 BROZZI,MARIA & NICOLAS 01 $918,900 $849,300 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-17668 494235090011 $105,330 $105,330 $0 BRUNICARDI,HUGO ROY 08 $130,330 $130,330 $25,000 $25,000 GRANTED 
2017-06336 494211030630 $108,430 $108,430 $0 BUDHOO,FITZGERALD 01 $158,930 $158,930 $50,500 $50,500 DENIED 
2017-09917 504015010599 $611,260 $611,260 $0 BUDYONNY,LEONID 

 
01 $661,260 $661,260 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-17193 484113012561 $7,276,640 $7,276,640 $0 BURLINGTON COAT 
   

   

13 $7,276,640 $7,276,640 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08090 474135021090 $847,320 $810,000 $-37,320 BUTO,CAROL & ROBERT 

 
01 $847,320 $810,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-06671 494236150070 $463,170 $463,170 $0 BYRDIC,FLEETWOOD 01 $513,170 $513,170 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-05525 484202020010 $1,334,380 $1,334,380 $0 C & T 1983 LLC % DR & MRS 

  
19 $1,334,380 $1,334,380 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03953 484109050200 $415,020 $415,020 $0 CAH 2014-1 BORROWER 
 

01 $415,020 $415,020 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10938 504004AB0230 $57,340 $57,340 $0 CANDEDO,DENNYS REYES 

  
 

04 $82,340 $82,340 $25,000 $25,000 DENIED 
2017-11277 504206120310 $130,000 $130,000 $0 CANNON,LESHIA 

 
01 $180,000 $180,000 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-08817 504118110060 $341,600 $341,600 $0 CAPORELLA,ANNETTE M 
   

  

01 $391,600 $391,600 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-00082 484127034760 $362,890 $362,890 $0 CAPPS,ALAN 01 $362,890 $362,890 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11028 514228400660 $181,440 $181,440 $0 CARNAVALE,CARINA 01 $181,440 $181,440 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17675 494212021250 $435,440 $435,440 $0 CARTER,JERROLD 01 $485,440 $485,440 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-17510 484307050280 $493,370 $416,970 $-76,400 CASEY,FRANK N III 

 
 

01 $493,370 $416,970 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-00173 514021095110 $295,960 $295,960 $0 CASTANO,CAMILO A 01 $345,960 $345,960 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-10014 514112051320 $88,940 $88,940 $0 CEBERGSTROM LLC 01 $88,940 $88,940 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10015 514112051880 $149,180 $138,600 $-10,580 CEBERGSTROM LLC 01 $149,180 $138,600 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-09883 484219350011 $26,570,860 $26,570,860 $0 CELEBRATION POINTE 

  
03 $26,570,860 $26,570,860 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 9 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-05562 484318150070 $1,178,710 $1,079,930 $-98,780 CENTRO HERITAGE 
   

  
  

17 $1,178,710 $1,079,930 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-00032 504016000012 $2,074,540 $43,950 $-2,030,590 CENTURION LAND GROUP 

 
00 $2,074,540 $43,950 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-11290 494122310460 $168,020 $168,020 $0 CERBERUS SFR HOLDINGS 
 

01 $168,020 $168,020 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11291 494135210030 $159,910 $159,910 $0 CERBERUS SFR HOLDINGS 

 
01 $159,910 $159,910 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-09960 494307031590 $861,410 $861,410 $0 CHAIN,CARLOS M 01 $861,410 $861,410 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00029 503924050130 $617,940 $567,940 $-50,000 CHAJIN,GLORIA 01 $617,940 $617,940 $0 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-17822 514227170100 $654,850 $654,850 $0 CHANEL ERA LLC 03 $654,850 $654,850 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08170 494134AD0350 $39,960 $39,960 $0 CHANG,RACHEL 

 
04 $39,960 $39,960 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03266 484128012330 $345,090 $345,090 $0 CHAPLER,MEIR 
 

08 $345,090 $345,090 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10100 504229080111 $22,920 $22,920 $0 CHARLES & K REICH REV 

    
  

00 $22,920 $22,920 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08436 484209220830 $134,600 $134,600 $0 CHARLES SCOTT BEYER 

 
01 $134,600 $134,600 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03238 474131030020 $622,480 $622,480 $0 CHECCA,MATHEW P & 
  

01 $622,480 $622,480 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10134 494204BF0330 $78,260 $78,260 $0 CHENG,ANDREW H 

  
04 $128,260 $128,260 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-11246 484117042950 $286,330 $286,330 $0 CHERIAN,JISHA 
 

08 $286,330 $286,330 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00085 514003010491 $1,918,880 $982,600 $-936,280 CHHABRA,SUJAN S & 

   
  
 

01 $1,968,880 $1,032,600 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-03231 494234012600 $292,000 $292,000 $0 CHHADVA,BIJAL GUNSHI 01 $342,000 $342,000 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-11638 494234074280 $443,930 $431,800 $-12,130 CHIARA OM LLC 01 $443,930 $431,800 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-00104 514005010010 $475,010 $475,010 $0 CHINNUKE,KEENAN 01 $525,010 $525,010 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03369 494116017760 $207,030 $207,030 $0 CINEAS,ESTHER 01 $257,030 $257,030 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08019 494230000176 $1,091,100 $1,091,100 $0 CITY NATIONAL BANK 

   
  

11 $1,091,100 $1,091,100 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09757 514210170340 $126,090 $126,090 $0 CLAPP,THOMAS C 01 $176,090 $176,090 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08432 514126141330 $159,000 $159,000 $0 CLARKE,SHARA N 

 
01 $209,000 $209,000 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-07140 494212092120 $454,000 $454,000 $0 CLINE,JAMES R 
 

01 $504,000 $504,000 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08337 484128036150 $42,758,980 $42,758,980 $0 CLP HARBOR INN OWNER 

 
03 $42,758,980 $42,758,980 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09945 494121040021 $11,900 $11,900 $0 CLP MARSH HARBOUR 
  

94 $11,900 $11,900 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09946 494121040080 $15,967,430 $15,967,430 $0 CLP MARSH HARBOUR 

  
03 $15,967,430 $15,967,430 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-10038 494204000270 $85,750 $85,750 $0 CLUBLINK US CORP 00 $85,750 $85,750 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10391 494111010020 $26,677,070 $26,677,070 $0 CMIF II WOODLAND 

    
   
 

03 $26,677,070 $26,677,070 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17404 514207072500 $333,760 $319,280 $-14,480 COCHRAN,MIGUEL 

 
01 $333,760 $319,280 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-16884 503913030510 $1,566,900 $1,332,250 $-234,650 COHEN,BROOKE 01 $1,616,900 $1,382,250 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-17634 514202AF0530 $203,410 $203,410 $0 COHEN,DAVID M 04 $203,410 $203,410 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07974 484116010420 $748,750 $748,750 $0 COHN,CAROLE & GREGORY 

 
01 $798,750 $798,750 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-11069 504206150630 $130,950 $130,950 $0 COMMUNITY 8 PROPERTIES 
 

01 $130,950 $130,950 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09480 504211050700 $719,080 $548,910 $-170,170 CONNELLY,BRYAN 01 $719,080 $548,910 $0 $0 GRANTED 

Page 10 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-08164 494213BA0170 $159,020 $155,000 $-4,020 CONSTANCE ANN 
    

  

04 $159,020 $155,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11515 514102050030 $162,340 $162,340 $0 COOKIES & CRACKERS 

 
01 $162,340 $162,340 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-11416 494025044260 $901,370 $835,930 $-65,440 COOKIES & CRACKERS 
 

01 $901,370 $835,930 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08941 494224070260 $1,222,100 $1,120,000 $-102,100 CORAL RIDGE 2817 LLC 01 $1,222,100 $1,120,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03539 484115130012 $9,566,370 $9,566,370 $0 CORAL SPRINGS JOINT 

   
   

11 $9,566,370 $9,566,370 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03538 484115130020 $18,573,170 $18,573,170 $0 CORAL SPRINGS JOINT 

  
   

 

16 $18,573,170 $18,573,170 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06339 484329040450 $848,570 $848,570 $0 CORCORAN,ELIZABETH 

 
01 $848,570 $848,570 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-06340 484329050460 $416,990 $416,990 $0 CORCORAN,JOHN& 
 

01 $416,990 $416,990 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16885 503913060790 $633,750 $632,750 $-1,000 CORREA,MARIA 01 $633,750 $632,750 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-16883 503913030250 $904,650 $767,110 $-137,540 CORREA,MARIA 

 
01 $904,650 $767,110 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-11501 514013AD0490 $159,630 $159,630 $0 COVOS,DAVID ALEJANDRO 
 

04 $159,630 $159,630 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09949 494319AA2000 $271,110 $230,000 $-41,110 CRISTIANO,GUIDO 

 
04 $271,110 $230,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-16834 514230380600 $82,780 $82,780 $0 CROCODILE TT LLC 01 $82,780 $82,780 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08046 494236070270 $811,000 $761,330 $-49,670 CRULL,DAVID W H/E 

 
01 $861,000 $811,330 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-17154 484224370010 $3,341,320 $3,341,320 $0 CRYSTAL LAKES HOUSING 
  

00 $3,341,320 $3,341,320 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08353 484214230010 $9,701,510 $9,701,510 $0 CRYSTAL POINTE LTD LTD 

 
03 $9,701,510 $9,701,510 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-11292 484124180250 $232,170 $214,910 $-17,260 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $232,170 $214,910 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11293 484125032530 $188,060 $188,060 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $188,060 $188,060 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11294 484136150090 $187,580 $180,250 $-7,330 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $187,580 $180,250 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11295 484136160210 $212,860 $212,860 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $212,860 $212,860 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11296 484136160580 $183,380 $183,380 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $183,380 $183,380 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11297 484214040410 $163,910 $163,910 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $163,910 $163,910 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11298 484214040540 $175,290 $175,290 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $175,290 $175,290 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11299 484224130940 $133,730 $133,730 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $133,730 $133,730 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11300 484224180340 $123,240 $123,240 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $123,240 $123,240 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11301 484224200340 $139,590 $139,590 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $139,590 $139,590 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11303 484236150470 $147,630 $147,630 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $147,630 $147,630 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11304 484306160190 $210,550 $210,550 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $210,550 $210,550 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11305 494013032390 $253,650 $253,650 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $253,650 $253,650 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11306 494101100570 $179,960 $179,960 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $179,960 $179,960 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11307 494101110760 $189,680 $189,680 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $189,680 $189,680 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11308 494102071480 $129,350 $129,350 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $129,350 $129,350 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11309 494102082470 $164,720 $164,720 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $164,720 $164,720 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11310 494102122280 $160,510 $160,510 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $160,510 $160,510 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 11 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-11311 494102141210 $143,910 $143,910 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $143,910 $143,910 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11312 494102170130 $155,500 $155,500 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $155,500 $155,500 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11313 494103111050 $138,080 $138,080 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $138,080 $138,080 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11314 494103160880 $225,110 $219,380 $-5,730 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $225,110 $219,380 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-11315 494103161850 $197,230 $197,230 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $197,230 $197,230 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11316 494103201120 $169,410 $169,410 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $169,410 $169,410 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11317 494103201260 $173,100 $173,100 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $173,100 $173,100 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11318 494103250100 $163,460 $163,460 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $163,460 $163,460 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11319 494115061460 $207,900 $207,900 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $207,900 $207,900 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11320 494116011710 $174,150 $174,150 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $174,150 $174,150 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11321 494116018900 $216,390 $216,390 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $216,390 $216,390 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11322 494122151530 $253,470 $253,470 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $253,470 $253,470 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11323 494126010250 $140,040 $140,040 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $140,040 $140,040 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11324 494126010480 $158,090 $158,090 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $158,090 $158,090 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11325 494126021140 $184,240 $184,240 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $184,240 $184,240 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11326 494128080830 $180,680 $180,680 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $180,680 $180,680 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11327 494128110340 $169,200 $169,200 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $169,200 $169,200 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11328 494128150680 $154,240 $154,240 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $154,240 $154,240 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11329 494129052730 $146,550 $146,550 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $146,550 $146,550 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11330 494130061760 $217,910 $217,910 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $217,910 $217,910 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11332 494135051100 $153,530 $153,530 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $153,530 $153,530 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11333 494135080040 $161,410 $161,410 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $161,410 $161,410 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11334 494136031210 $160,320 $160,320 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $160,320 $160,320 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11335 494136050340 $149,850 $149,850 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $149,850 $149,850 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11336 494136050390 $171,080 $171,080 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $171,080 $171,080 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11337 494202141530 $196,420 $196,420 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $196,420 $196,420 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11338 494206190420 $229,040 $229,040 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $229,040 $229,040 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11339 504101020600 $189,540 $189,540 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $189,540 $189,540 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11340 494221032140 $190,850 $190,850 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $190,850 $190,850 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11341 504101031870 $217,290 $200,000 $-17,290 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $217,290 $200,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-11342 504101032610 $197,820 $197,820 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $197,820 $197,820 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11343 504101033730 $179,500 $179,500 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $179,500 $179,500 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11344 504217160100 $166,320 $166,320 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $166,320 $166,320 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11347 484234300040 $155,110 $155,110 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $155,110 $155,110 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 12 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-11348 494128140420 $182,070 $182,070 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $182,070 $182,070 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11302 484224201420 $129,320 $129,320 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 

 
01 $129,320 $129,320 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11331 494130130080 $259,230 $259,230 $0 CSMA FT LLC %COLD 
 

01 $259,230 $259,230 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11454 494306120170 $360,550 $360,550 $0 CUHNA,ARMINDO & 

 
01 $360,550 $360,550 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03202 514217020410 $210,190 $210,190 $0 CURCIO,ANTONIO 
  

01 $210,190 $210,190 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08114 504018020790 $1,152,930 $1,152,930 $0 CURRLIN,CARLOS & 

 
01 $1,202,930 $1,202,930 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-16608 494203300010 $3,231,550 $3,231,550 $0 CYPRESS PLAZA LLC 11 $3,231,550 $3,231,550 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11399 484229170580 $208,210 $208,210 $0 DACOSTA,DAVANEY 

    
  

01 $208,210 $208,210 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03533 494122040010 $31,242,960 $31,242,960 $0 DAEJAN INVERRARY 

  
03 $31,242,960 $31,242,960 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03358 504032030010 $434,260 $416,200 $-18,060 DAGER,ALEXIS & ELLISSA 01 $484,260 $466,200 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-11002 504201270050 $1,845,000 $1,845,000 $0 DAILEY,CHESTER A 

  
01 $1,845,000 $1,845,000 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-06266 494213121110 $655,950 $655,950 $0 DALE,JOHN D & PATRICIA 01 $705,950 $705,950 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-17613 474231100010 $477,700 $477,700 $0 DANG,THUY H/E LE,DAVID 

 
01 $527,700 $527,700 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-17168 514203040690 $190,140 $190,140 $0 DANIA JSS LLC 08 $190,140 $190,140 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17169 514203102511 $253,580 $253,580 $0 DANIA JSS LLC 08 $253,580 $253,580 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17170 514203102540 $187,500 $187,500 $0 DANIA JSS LLC 08 $187,500 $187,500 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17171 514203106090 $309,980 $309,980 $0 DANIA JSS LLC 08 $309,980 $309,980 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17172 514203106580 $169,350 $169,350 $0 DANIA JSS LLC 08 $169,350 $169,350 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15545 484207180010 $6,949,750 $6,949,750 $0 DANIEL E LAMBERT IRREV 

   
 

12 $6,949,750 $6,949,750 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09635 504230040090 $413,800 $413,800 $0 DANIEL,DANIEL 01 $463,800 $463,800 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-09184 514224AP1590 $223,410 $223,410 $0 DAVID PEIKERT LIV TR 

  
 

04 $223,410 $223,410 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-14652 504221000250 $154,390 $154,390 $0 DAVID S JACKSON REV TR 

   
08 $154,390 $154,390 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-14653 504221000251 $154,490 $154,490 $0 DAVID S JACKSON REV TR 
   

08 $154,490 $154,490 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-14654 504221000260 $154,180 $154,180 $0 DAVID S JACKSON REV TR 

   
08 $154,180 $154,180 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-14655 504221000261 $154,390 $154,390 $0 DAVID S JACKSON REV TR 
   

08 $154,390 $154,390 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-14657 504221000291 $174,860 $174,860 $0 DAVID S JACKSON REV TR 

   
08 $174,860 $174,860 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-14649 504221000243 $153,160 $153,160 $0 DAVID S JACKSON REV TR 
   

08 $153,160 $153,160 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-14650 504221000246 $154,660 $154,660 $0 DAVID S JACKSON REV TR 

   
08 $154,660 $154,660 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-14651 504221000247 $154,660 $154,660 $0 DAVID SHERMAN JACKSON 
   

  

08 $154,660 $154,660 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-14658 504221000292 $174,860 $174,860 $0 DAVID SHERMAN JACKSON 

   
  

08 $174,860 $174,860 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-14656 504221000290 $166,180 $166,180 $0 DAVID SHERMAN JACKSON 

   
  

08 $166,180 $166,180 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-14647 514210020101 $754,200 $754,200 $0 DAVID SHERMAN JACKSON 

   
  

03 $754,200 $754,200 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17488 514222240140 $188,890 $188,890 $0 DAVID,GIGEL 01 $188,890 $188,890 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07844 494234063314 $365,530 $365,530 $0 DAVIDSON,ROBERT 

  

01 $365,530 $365,530 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 13 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-07845 494234063313 $367,280 $367,280 $0 DAVIDSON,ROBERT 

  

01 $367,280 $367,280 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00100 504127010750 $1,113,090 $1,113,090 $0 DAVIE TROPICAL FRUIT CO 

 
67 $1,113,090 $1,113,090 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-00101 504127010760 $346,960 $346,960 $0 DAVIE TROPICAL FRUIT CO 
 

69 $346,960 $346,960 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06738 504229510300 $312,020 $312,020 $0 DAVIES,BRUCE W 01 $312,020 $312,020 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17373 504202190100 $1,182,640 $1,182,640 $0 DAVIS,CHARLES 01 $1,182,640 $1,182,640 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03243 494307080180 $6,339,580 $4,990,000 $-1,349,580 DAVIS,JEFFREY A 01 $6,389,580 $5,040,000 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-06421 504213130310 $3,833,080 $3,833,080 $0 DAVIS,LARRY DON 01 $3,833,080 $3,833,080 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08931 504216100480 $141,350 $141,350 $0 DAVIS,SCOTT EDWIN 01 $141,350 $141,350 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00153 514226EA1570 $273,890 $273,890 $0 DAYAN,ALBERTO 

 
04 $273,890 $273,890 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11434 494135HJ0010 $37,010 $35,480 $-1,530 DD INVESTMENTS 2 LLC 04 $37,010 $35,480 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08347 514224CD1810 $1,016,420 $1,016,420 $0 DE DARDIK,DALIA L 

 
  

04 $1,016,420 $1,016,420 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08885 484106152910 $1,551,090 $1,457,290 $-93,800 DE FREITAS,CLAUDE & 

 
01 $1,601,090 $1,507,290 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-07799 494307CE0050 $1,180,770 $1,180,770 $0 DECISION LTD 04 $1,180,770 $1,180,770 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11027 494224230270 $873,570 $873,570 $0 DELIMITROS,JASON 

 
00 $873,570 $873,570 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03397 484108024740 $271,320 $271,320 $0 DELLINGER,RICHARD R 01 $321,820 $321,820 $50,500 $50,500 DENIED 
2017-03409 504128230310 $186,910 $186,910 $0 DESPEINES,ROMANES & 

 
01 $236,910 $236,910 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-16961 494234000180 $93,820 $93,820 $0 DEVELOPMENT4LIFE 
  

00 $93,820 $93,820 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03240 494306AH0060 $103,260 $103,260 $0 DIACOVO,MARIA JULIA 

   
04 $103,260 $103,260 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03381 494231420660 $79,050 $79,050 $0 DIAMONDS & PASSION 
  

01 $79,050 $79,050 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03193 513914100930 $311,320 $298,730 $-12,590 DIAZ,IRAN MONTOYA,IRIS J 01 $361,320 $348,730 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-11677 514109041560 $157,580 $157,580 $0 DIAZ,MARISOL 01 $157,580 $157,580 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10086 503924090680 $2,100,040 $1,900,020 $-200,020 DIKES,EDWARD B 

  
01 $2,100,040 $1,900,020 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-06343 484319040570 $2,211,250 $2,211,250 $0 DIMEGLIO,EDWARD & LISA 
 

01 $2,261,250 $2,261,250 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-09654 494103091020 $94,650 $94,650 $0 DNY HOLDINGS LLC 01 $94,650 $94,650 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11634 494232111080 $78,520 $78,520 $0 DOR HERSKOVITS 

  
01 $78,520 $78,520 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-11065 494330021350 $1,201,490 $1,080,000 $-121,490 DRAGOSLAVIC,GORAN 
 

01 $1,201,490 $1,080,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-17526 484319020720 $362,370 $362,370 $0 DRY DOCK CALIFORNIA 

 
08 $362,370 $362,370 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11463 494330AF2260 $180,120 $180,120 $0 DRYSDALE,KOIRE KOIRE 
   

04 $230,120 $230,120 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03542 494227170930 $246,270 $246,270 $0 DUDZEK,GREGORY 

 
01 $296,270 $296,270 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-08072 514226HG4730 $991,660 $945,000 $-46,660 DUGGAL,SATISH K & 
  

  
  

04 $991,660 $945,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-06991 504202240210 $548,500 $548,500 $0 DYER,BRIANA DYER,RYAN 01 $598,500 $598,500 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-13376 504004090181 $203,650 $203,650 $0 DYMOCK,FRANCIS 01 $253,650 $253,650 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-07931 494236330060 $753,440 $753,440 $0 E R WINN LLC 01 $753,440 $753,440 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08514 504202110350 $714,930 $585,000 $-129,930 E R WINN LLC 01 $714,930 $585,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 

Page 14 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-08342 484306570010 $3,980,410 $3,980,410 $0 EASTON INVESTMENTS 
  

11 $3,980,410 $3,980,410 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06660 504201300030 $2,394,540 $2,394,540 $0 EDELSTEIN,SHEPARD & 

 
01 $2,444,540 $2,444,540 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-16995 494306550100 $556,480 $513,000 $-43,480 EDER,ANDREA M 
  

01 $556,480 $513,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-00061 513901010632 $332,020 $332,020 $0 EGHBAL JALALI REV TR 

  
00 $332,020 $332,020 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08288 484318070720 $603,230 $603,230 $0 EICKELBERG,HENRY C & 
  

01 $653,230 $653,230 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-06770 484308AM0610 $247,500 $247,500 $0 ELAND,IVAN R MAILBOX 

 
04 $247,500 $247,500 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11091 514113032020 $114,870 $114,870 $0 ELITE REAL ESTATE & 
  

00 $114,870 $114,870 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-16938 494024090760 $262,230 $262,230 $0 ELLIOTT,JAMILA A 01 $262,230 $262,230 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17737 494223052910 $199,940 $199,940 $0 EMMA DEVELOPER LLC 08 $199,940 $199,940 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15555 494124110030 $19,819,800 $19,819,800 $0 ENCLAVE HILLS LLC 03 $19,819,800 $19,819,800 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16082 504211160060 $1,153,520 $1,153,520 $0 ENGLE,SUSAN 01 $1,203,520 $1,203,520 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-06852 484127036263 $11,090,060 $9,000,000 $-2,090,060 ESPLANADE MEDICAL 

  
12 $11,090,060 $9,000,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-00136 494120510030 $1,215,180 $1,215,180 $0 EXCEL ENTERPRISE LLC 11 $1,215,180 $1,215,180 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08266 504113032090 $113,260 $113,260 $0 EY PROPERTIES LLC 01 $113,260 $113,260 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08267 504122CE0050 $94,610 $94,610 $0 EY PROPERTIES LLC 04 $94,610 $94,610 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00043 484108120030 $4,314,270 $4,314,270 $0 F P DINO INC 72 $4,314,270 $4,314,270 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09591 494124HH0280 $57,590 $57,590 $0 FAIR,JAMES 04 $57,590 $57,590 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11257 504220180010 $17,203,970 $17,203,970 $0 FALLS AT MARINA BAY LP 03 $17,203,970 $17,203,970 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11258 504220440010 $29,577,180 $29,577,180 $0 FALLS AT MARINA BAY LP 03 $29,577,180 $29,577,180 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17670 484308CA0430 $643,920 $643,920 $0 FANTASEAS LLC 04 $643,920 $643,920 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03242 494125CL0450 $41,620 $25,000 $-16,620 FARQUHARSON,ANDREW G 04 $41,620 $41,620 $0 $16,620 GRANTED 
2017-00062 513901010012 $486,670 $486,670 $0 FATHER & SONS NURSERY 

   
 

00 $486,670 $486,670 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00045 504108270500 $678,390 $678,390 $0 FATTEH,MAHLAQUA 01 $678,390 $678,390 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16965 504107175180 $1,050,330 $1,016,560 $-33,770 FELDBAUM,DAVID M 01 $1,100,330 $1,066,560 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-06267 494306AD0630 $80,920 $72,900 $-8,020 FERLAZO,ROBERT 04 $80,920 $72,900 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-06278 504024061190 $1,031,060 $974,830 $-56,230 FERNANDEZ,EDWARD 

    
01 $1,081,060 $1,024,830 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-03247 514118070441 $170,500 $170,500 $0 FERNANDEZ,JORGE E 
 

01 $220,500 $220,500 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-06861 494202020462 $117,550 $117,550 $0 FERRARRI,GIOVANNI 08 $117,550 $117,550 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11412 484331BA0640 $288,030 $288,030 $0 FERRO,GUISEPPE 

 
04 $288,030 $288,030 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-05261 514112100800 $127,470 $127,470 $0 FIERIMONTE,THOMAS LE 
 

 

01 $127,470 $127,470 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08305 494212050370 $531,550 $531,550 $0 FINIZIO,ELIZABETH W & 

  
01 $581,550 $581,550 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-09586 494222081830 $174,970 $174,970 $0 FISHMAN FAMILY LAND TR 
    
  

08 $174,970 $174,970 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09589 494224100200 $313,430 $313,430 $0 FISHMAN,SETH CHARLES 08 $363,430 $363,430 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-09590 494224100210 $449,070 $449,070 $0 FISHMAN,SETH CHARLES 08 $449,070 $449,070 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 15 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-09662 494234072320 $1,012,500 $1,012,500 $0 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND 
   

 

00 $1,012,500 $1,012,500 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09663 494234072380 $337,500 $337,500 $0 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND 

   
 

00 $337,500 $337,500 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09664 494234072390 $675,000 $675,000 $0 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND 

   
 

00 $675,000 $675,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09665 494234072400 $675,000 $675,000 $0 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND 

   
 

00 $675,000 $675,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09666 494234072410 $168,750 $168,750 $0 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND 

   
 

00 $168,750 $168,750 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09667 494234072420 $337,500 $337,500 $0 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND 

   
 

00 $337,500 $337,500 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09668 494234072430 $337,500 $337,500 $0 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND 

   
 

00 $337,500 $337,500 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09669 494234072440 $337,500 $337,500 $0 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND 

   
 

00 $337,500 $337,500 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09670 494234072450 $168,750 $168,750 $0 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND 

   
 

00 $168,750 $168,750 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09671 494234072460 $168,750 $168,750 $0 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND 

   
 

00 $168,750 $168,750 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09672 494234072620 $255,000 $255,000 $0 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND 

   
 

00 $255,000 $255,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09673 494234072630 $85,000 $85,000 $0 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND 

   
 

00 $85,000 $85,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09901 494234072660 $85,000 $85,000 $0 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND 

   
 

00 $85,000 $85,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09902 494234072670 $85,000 $85,000 $0 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND 

   
 

00 $85,000 $85,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09903 494234072680 $85,000 $85,000 $0 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND 

   
 

00 $85,000 $85,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09904 494234072690 $85,000 $85,000 $0 FLAGLER VILLAGE LAND 

   
 

00 $85,000 $85,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06715 503902034110 $347,970 $347,970 $0 FLDTWSN1 LLC 01 $347,970 $347,970 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09937 514217BM1470 $119,480 $119,480 $0 FLICA PROPERTIES LLC 04 $119,480 $119,480 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11633 494232014610 $108,180 $108,180 $0 FLL 2800 NW 14 ST LLC 08 $108,180 $108,180 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03250 504111200080 $303,930 $303,930 $0 FLORIDA ACTUARIAL CORP 

  
 

01 $303,930 $303,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09705 474236000038 $1,423,990 $1,423,990 $0 FLORIDA LAND HOLDINGD 

  
17 $1,423,990 $1,423,990 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09706 474236000037 $14,449,250 $14,449,250 $0 FLORIDA LAND HOLDINGS 
  

18 $14,449,250 $14,449,250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09708 474236110010 $15,871,170 $15,871,170 $0 FLORIDA LAND HOLDINGS 

  
18 $15,871,170 $15,871,170 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09709 474236170010 $6,357,120 $6,357,120 $0 FLORIDA LAND HOLDINGS 
  

17 $6,357,120 $6,357,120 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09794 484114100561 $195,670 $155,000 $-40,670 FLYNN,DAVID & JESSICA 01 $245,670 $205,000 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-07850 504201GH0030 $670,170 $670,170 $0 FONSECA,ARNOLD & 

 
04 $670,170 $670,170 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-06338 484103110510 $538,550 $538,550 $0 FONTE,JORGE & MINERVA 
    

01 $588,550 $588,550 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-16663 494115130120 $1,284,320 $1,284,320 $0 FOR EYES REAL ESTATE LP 11 $1,284,320 $1,284,320 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10506 494224101840 $1,376,280 $1,125,000 $-251,280 FORD,MICHAEL & 

 
01 $1,376,280 $1,125,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-09588 494223052830 $311,130 $311,130 $0 FOREST HILLS INV LLC 01 $311,130 $311,130 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08419 494026050141 $2,407,420 $2,407,420 $0 FPIP I LTD % MORGAN 

  
11 $2,407,420 $2,407,420 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08421 494102170882 $1,100,000 $955,830 $-144,170 FPIP VIII LTD % MORGAN 
  

11 $1,100,000 $955,830 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03216 514034050230 $354,830 $354,830 $0 FRANCIS,SOPHIA & 

 
01 $354,830 $354,830 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03212 484114012590 $264,670 $264,670 $0 FRECETHEON PROPERTIES 
 

08 $264,670 $264,670 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 16 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-02079 504210AQ0820 $1,164,010 $1,164,010 $0 FRED COHEN REV TR 
  

04 $1,164,010 $1,164,010 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00131 484221020060 $3,316,500 $3,316,500 $0 FRIEDKIN-MEDLEY LLC 12 $3,316,500 $3,316,500 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11226 484317020600 $3,131,000 $2,488,000 $-643,000 FRIEDMAN,KEITH M 01 $3,181,000 $2,538,000 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-08287 503911030850 $493,370 $493,370 $0 FRIEDMAN,SETH P & 

  
01 $543,370 $543,370 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-08980 504217190800 $126,440 $126,440 $0 FRIGO,TIMOTHY B & 
  

01 $126,440 $126,440 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03252 514226HL1700 $273,400 $249,990 $-23,410 FRUCHTER,HOWARD 04 $273,400 $249,990 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03361 484317045860 $314,900 $314,900 $0 FTM FLORIDA PROPERTIES 

 
01 $314,900 $314,900 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-10143 504024010153 $645,970 $645,970 $0 FULLER,YESENIA & 
  

01 $695,970 $695,970 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-17518 504218073940 $309,830 $180,000 $-129,830 FUNDING REALTY LLC 01 $309,830 $180,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-16665 494026060012 $6,759,480 $6,759,480 $0 FVP SAWGRASS LLC 11 $6,759,480 $6,759,480 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03179 514126032420 $110,770 $110,770 $0 GABRIEL,SUZANNE 

 
01 $160,770 $160,770 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-10102 514029081110 $288,590 $279,900 $-8,690 GALLARDO,EUGENIO 01 $288,590 $279,900 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-16833 514230380590 $72,450 $72,450 $0 GALO GROUP 2000 LLC 01 $72,450 $72,450 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09619 494220AE2640 $108,890 $108,890 $0 GALVAO,ANTONIO F & 

    
 

04 $108,890 $108,890 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15282 494026AA1430 $335,480 $335,480 $0 GAME,MARIA AZUCENA 

 
04 $335,480 $335,480 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09768 514207101350 $82,430 $82,430 $0 GANAS,TASSO P & 
    
    

01 $132,430 $132,430 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08815 494306130610 $741,200 $741,200 $0 GARCIA,DOMINGO 

 
01 $791,200 $791,200 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-09601 494212080960 $367,390 $298,600 $-68,790 GARCIA,EDWARD 01 $367,390 $298,600 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08501 514222101300 $250,480 $250,480 $0 GARCIA-RIQUELME,ALEJA

 
 

01 $300,480 $300,480 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-09826 494132190010 $27,047,520 $27,047,520 $0 GATOR JACARANDA LTD % 

  
16 $27,047,520 $27,047,520 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09825 494128050540 $8,736,930 $8,736,930 $0 GATOR UNIVERSITY 
  

16 $8,736,930 $8,736,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09220 474135020690 $1,405,640 $1,405,640 $0 GEDDES,ELISABETH M 01 $1,405,640 $1,405,640 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17011 484223110840 $108,650 $108,650 $0 GEORGIO,KATHLEEN 01 $108,650 $108,650 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03367 494224051000 $403,250 $403,250 $0 GERALD SEARS 01 $403,250 $403,250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08082 484319060390 $1,102,810 $1,102,810 $0 GERSH,ROBERT H/E 

 
01 $1,102,810 $1,102,810 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03428 514127120670 $85,210 $85,210 $0 GILET,KELER 01 $135,210 $135,210 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08099 504107172210 $1,280,830 $1,174,130 $-106,700 GLICKMAN,JOSHUA 

   
 

01 $1,330,830 $1,224,130 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-11635 494233042010 $110,470 $110,470 $0 GNH REAL ESTATE USA LLC 01 $110,470 $110,470 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03393 504230080150 $194,090 $194,090 $0 GODWIN,DEBRA ROSE 01 $244,090 $244,090 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03410 504114160280 $680,530 $632,350 $-48,180 GOETZ,PETER & NICOLE 01 $680,530 $682,350 $0 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08378 484220DG0120 $76,540 $76,540 $0 GOGLUCCI,NICHOLAS 04 $126,540 $126,540 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-17505 504137010352 $2,347,180 $2,347,180 $0 GOLDEN PALMS 

   
 

03 $2,347,180 $2,347,180 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17506 504126190810 $305,800 $305,800 $0 GOLDEN SUN PROPERTIES 

   
08 $305,800 $305,800 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-17507 504126190840 $305,040 $305,040 $0 GOLDEN SUN PROPERTIES 
   

08 $305,040 $305,040 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 17 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-17515 504126190820 $305,780 $305,780 $0 GOLDEN SUN PROPERTIES 
   

08 $305,780 $305,780 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17517 504126190830 $305,780 $305,780 $0 GOLDEN SUN PROPERTIES 

   
08 $305,780 $305,780 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-06992 504132021290 $211,600 $202,500 $-9,100 GOLDSON,ANDRIA R 
  

01 $211,600 $202,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-00084 514003010400 $662,630 $662,630 $0 GOMEZ,NEIDA H/E 

  
 

01 $712,630 $712,630 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-07046 514226CB0110 $230,570 $230,570 $0 GONZALEZ,MILADYS R 04 $230,570 $230,570 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10137 514224BC1880 $214,190 $214,190 $0 GORELIK,MIRA 

 
04 $214,190 $214,190 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09620 494225210170 $738,490 $700,110 $-38,380 GOREN,RICHARD EVAN 01 $788,490 $750,110 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-09607 484233030080 $251,190 $211,330 $-39,860 GORI FAMILY LIMITED 

 
17 $251,190 $211,330 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-09606 484233030070 $227,300 $216,520 $-10,780 GORI FAMILY LTD PRTNR 28 $227,300 $216,520 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-16843 494218210010 $959,610 $959,610 $0 GORI FAMILY LTD PRTNR 11 $959,610 $959,610 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09277 504211181050 $1,308,880 $1,308,880 $0 GOSSELIN,DAVID 01 $1,308,880 $1,308,880 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09646 494225032930 $308,360 $308,360 $0 GRABSKI,JOHN H 01 $358,360 $358,360 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-09692 494225042310 $465,690 $427,500 $-38,190 GRABSKI,SHANE H & 

  
01 $465,690 $427,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-08878 514214012010 $589,240 $589,240 $0 GRAINGER,MARK 01 $639,240 $639,240 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03334 494224071590 $1,859,980 $1,510,860 $-349,120 GREATON, WILSON & 

   
    

01 $1,909,980 $1,560,860 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-08812 514120AA0990 $88,430 $58,500 $-29,930 GRECU,ION 04 $88,430 $58,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08117 503924021510 $1,041,800 $915,640 $-126,160 GREENBERG,STEPHEN 

   
 

01 $1,091,800 $965,640 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-06280 494207130011 $39,813,840 $39,813,840 $0 GS NORTH LAUDERDALE 

 
03 $39,813,840 $39,813,840 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-06281 504122040010 $59,903,000 $59,903,000 $0 GSG RESIDENTIAL 
  
   

  

03 $59,903,000 $59,903,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10078 514203103060 $140,750 $140,750 $0 GUARANTEED 

   
08 $190,750 $190,750 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-03340 503935020150 $217,840 $217,840 $0 GUARINO,LILIANA 
  

   

01 $267,840 $267,840 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-06834 494117350750 $211,610 $197,490 $-14,120 GUERRERO PENA,ALINA 01 $261,610 $247,490 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-17614 484128034500 $294,530 $234,530 $-60,000 GUERRIER,NADEGE 

 
01 $344,530 $284,530 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-08050 504212290170 $2,838,380 $2,720,140 $-118,240 GUIDO,ERNEST 01 $2,888,380 $2,770,140 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-11225 484319100050 $325,400 $325,400 $0 GULFSTREAM LAND 

  
08 $325,400 $325,400 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-10021 484306000993 $769,080 $769,080 $0 GUMMAKONDA 
  

11 $769,080 $769,080 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16964 503924040070 $949,870 $804,040 $-145,830 GUTIERREZ,RAUL 

   
01 $999,870 $854,040 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-09921 494307BJ1340 $582,460 $582,460 $0 H MCGUIRE RILEY TR 
   

 

04 $582,460 $582,460 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03490 504232540010 $154,630 $154,630 $0 H SPERAL INC 10 $154,630 $154,630 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11274 484212450010 $117,730 $117,730 $0 H&S DEVELOPMENT 

  
00 $117,730 $117,730 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11276 484231110730 $91,420 $91,420 $0 HAGE,HENRI M & MARTHA 
 

01 $141,420 $141,420 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-07826 494224CG0070 $248,560 $219,600 $-28,960 HAHN,JONATHAN C & 

 
04 $248,560 $219,600 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-09700 494114021690 $61,420 $61,420 $0 HAIDER,HADIGA 00 $61,420 $61,420 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03383 494318250020 $2,226,350 $2,226,350 $0 HALIM-ATIA,EMILY 01 $2,226,350 $2,226,350 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 18 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-07554 514226BE3100 $307,810 $307,810 $0 HALLANDALE 1424 LLC 04 $307,810 $307,810 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05331 494102150051 $26,699,640 $26,699,640 $0 HAMPTON LAKES 

 
03 $26,699,640 $26,699,640 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-05330 494102150050 $11,154,960 $11,154,960 $0 HAMPTON LAKES II 
 

03 $11,154,960 $11,154,960 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05328 494102150040 $22,056,420 $22,056,420 $0 HAMPTON PLACE JOINT 

 
03 $22,056,420 $22,056,420 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03180 504015010150 $384,550 $384,550 $0 HANDAL,JAVIER & JOLENE 01 $439,550 $439,550 $55,000 $55,000 DENIED 
2017-17681 484117061430 $459,890 $459,890 $0 HANOH,SHALOM 08 $459,890 $459,890 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08083 484320012490 $1,601,730 $1,200,000 $-401,730 HANSSEN,PETER 01 $1,601,730 $1,200,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-07793 494110050090 $117,400 $117,400 $0 HARRIS,TIMOTHY L 01 $167,400 $167,400 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08927 504020010310 $1,347,270 $1,252,000 $-95,270 HASAN,FATIMA 01 $1,347,270 $1,252,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03218 494234045760 $101,060 $101,060 $0 HASKELL,SARAH L 01 $151,060 $151,060 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-06170 503901060100 $553,000 $553,000 $0 HAYS,JOHN M 01 $603,000 $603,000 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-07040 494220AB0630 $103,070 $103,070 $0 HAYS,JOHN M P 04 $103,070 $103,070 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11613 484233045240 $120,650 $120,650 $0 HEAVENS LAKE LLC 01 $120,650 $120,650 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11617 494101020070 $116,790 $116,790 $0 HEAVENS LAKE LLC 01 $116,790 $116,790 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-07662 494227BJ0010 $100,930 $100,930 $0 HEDGEROW 10 FL LLC 04 $100,930 $100,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07662 494227BJ0040 $100,930 $100,930 $0 HEDGEROW 10 FL LLC 04 $100,930 $100,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07662 494227BJ0050 $100,930 $100,930 $0 HEDGEROW 10 FL LLC 04 $100,930 $100,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07662 494227BJ0080 $100,930 $100,930 $0 HEDGEROW 10 FL LLC 04 $100,930 $100,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07662 494227BJ0090 $100,930 $100,930 $0 HEDGEROW 10 FL LLC 04 $100,930 $100,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07662 494227BJ0120 $100,930 $100,930 $0 HEDGEROW 10 FL LLC 04 $100,930 $100,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07662 494227BJ0130 $100,930 $100,930 $0 HEDGEROW 10 FL LLC 04 $100,930 $100,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07662 494227BJ0240 $100,930 $100,930 $0 HEDGEROW 10 FL LLC 04 $100,930 $100,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07662 494227BJ0160 $100,930 $100,930 $0 HEDGEROW 10 FL LLC 04 $100,930 $100,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07662 494227BJ0170 $100,930 $100,930 $0 HEDGEROW 10 FL LLC 04 $100,930 $100,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07662 494227BJ0200 $100,930 $100,930 $0 HEDGEROW 10 FL LLC 04 $100,930 $100,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07662 494227BJ0210 $100,930 $100,930 $0 HEDGEROW 10 FL LLC 04 $100,930 $100,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05269 494121040010 $8,746,550 $8,746,550 $0 HELD LIMITED PRTNR % 

  
03 $8,746,550 $8,746,550 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03411 514222DM0340 $119,480 $119,480 $0 HELLEMEYER,WILLIAM J & 
  

04 $119,480 $119,480 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15627 504218072680 $181,620 $149,000 $-32,620 HELLKAMP,GARY E 01 $186,620 $154,000 $5,000 $5,000 GRANTED 
2017-06931 514226AS2670 $1,073,900 $1,073,900 $0 HENRIETTE HOLDINGS 04 $1,073,900 $1,073,900 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11289 514126050470 $105,800 $105,800 $0 HERNANDEZ 

  
  

01 $155,800 $155,800 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-00011 504032020089 $442,060 $442,060 $0 HERNANDEZ,JOSE 

  
 

01 $492,060 $492,060 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-09779 484133022250 $249,800 $249,800 $0 HERNANDEZ,MAYRA S H/E 

  
01 $300,300 $300,300 $50,500 $50,500 DENIED 

2017-03582 484308032890 $496,780 $496,780 $0 HERSCHMAN,GARY 
 

01 $496,780 $496,780 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 19 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-09638 484317043860 $468,990 $468,990 $0 HERSHER-CARLTON,DANA 01 $518,990 $518,990 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-17003 494103050240 $111,910 $111,910 $0 HEWITT,KAREN A 01 $161,910 $161,910 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-09608 504111270010 $328,690 $328,690 $0 HILL,LESLIE ANNE 

  
01 $378,690 $378,690 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-16969 484124210120 $262,420 $262,420 $0 HILTON,JEAN & MAURICE A 01 $312,420 $312,420 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-08051 504212290160 $5,090,730 $5,090,730 $0 HIRSCH,LELAND HIRSCH 

    
01 $5,140,730 $5,140,730 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-09977 504203AG0310 $286,780 $286,780 $0 HOCHBERG HOLDINGS LTD 
 

04 $286,780 $286,780 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-06932 514120180110 $171,100 $171,100 $0 HODGE,KHARI 01 $221,100 $221,100 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03427 494203AB0300 $83,640 $83,640 $0 HODOUS FAM REV LIV TR 

  
  

04 $83,640 $83,640 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09987 514111270020 $1,737,820 $1,737,820 $0 HOLLYWOOD PARK 

   
03 $1,737,820 $1,737,820 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09986 514111270010 $2,979,270 $2,979,270 $0 HOLLYWOOD PARK 
   

  

03 $2,979,270 $2,979,270 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00018 504014010350 $603,740 $603,740 $0 HOMES TO BUILD LLC 00 $603,740 $603,740 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00019 504014010441 $314,940 $314,940 $0 HOMES TO BUILD LLC 00 $314,940 $314,940 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00019 504014010371 $301,870 $301,870 $0 HOMES TO BUILD LLC 00 $301,870 $301,870 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00019 504014010430 $628,570 $628,570 $0 HOMES TO BUILD LLC 00 $628,570 $628,570 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00019 504014010380 $603,740 $603,740 $0 HOMES TO BUILD LLC 00 $603,740 $603,740 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09640 504229510350 $316,450 $311,180 $-5,270 HOOKS, MICHAEL 01 $316,450 $311,180 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08052 504212140330 $3,837,300 $3,837,300 $0 HOSTRUP,KNUD & MARIA 

 
01 $3,837,300 $3,837,300 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-06264 494306AK1030 $556,870 $556,870 $0 HOUSTON,JAMES & SUSAN 04 $556,870 $556,870 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08036 504024020022 $684,310 $684,310 $0 HOUSTON,MARTIN 

 
01 $684,310 $684,310 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-09716 494036680040 $1,264,150 $1,264,150 $0 HOXHAJ,SHKELZEN 01 $1,264,150 $1,264,150 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09083 514025093160 $236,250 $236,250 $0 HUGHES,KATRINA L 01 $286,750 $286,750 $50,500 $50,500 DENIED 
2017-10281 484331HH0370 $457,060 $457,060 $0 HUTHWAITE,PETER J 04 $457,060 $457,060 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05126 484109062840 $290,210 $290,210 $0 IH3 PROPERTY FLORIDA LP 

  
    

01 $290,210 $290,210 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03656 474131AD0290 $286,690 $286,690 $0 IH3 PROPERTY FLORIDA LP 

  
    

04 $286,690 $286,690 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-04555 484109032560 $361,200 $361,200 $0 IH3 PROPERTY FLORIDA LP 

  
    

01 $361,200 $361,200 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06910 504003030030 $27,366,860 $27,366,860 $0 IKEA PROPERTY INC 

  
11 $27,366,860 $27,366,860 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-00031 514222CJ0150 $123,400 $123,400 $0 ILAN,LEONID ILAN,YANINA 
   

04 $123,400 $123,400 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00162 514226HG2780 $1,130,630 $1,068,180 $-62,450 ILASID 827 LLC 04 $1,130,630 $1,068,180 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-17155 484122090010 $13,631,620 $13,631,620 $0 IMT SUMMIT CHASE LLC % 

  
03 $13,631,620 $13,631,620 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-07590 474133031170 $618,010 $539,100 $-78,910 INGRAM,BRYAN 01 $618,010 $539,100 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-00140 484121040100 $1,210,960 $1,210,960 $0 INTEL GROUP LLC 19 $1,210,960 $1,210,960 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06906 514226AQ0480 $500,100 $480,100 $-20,000 INTERINSTRUMENT USA 

 
04 $500,100 $480,100 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-17214 484109140030 $10,182,430 $9,519,300 $-663,130 IREIT CORAL SPRINGS 
   

16 $10,182,430 $9,519,300 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-17370 504106030280 $322,370 $322,370 $0 IRLANDA 

  
 

 

01 $322,370 $322,370 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 20 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 2017 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-11400 484235040190 $65,710 $65,710 $0 IRON PROPERTIES LLC 01 $65,710 $65,710 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05280 484110030010 $16,360,430 $16,360,430 $0 IRT CORAL SPRINGS LLC % 

   
16 $16,360,430 $16,360,430 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-05281 484110030020 $92,030 $92,030 $0 IRT CORAL SPRINGS LLC % 
   

28 $92,030 $92,030 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17622 504002AF2190 $97,760 $97,760 $0 ISAAK LLC 04 $97,760 $97,760 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17625 494035110096 $228,340 $224,020 $-4,320 ISAAK LLC 01 $228,340 $224,020 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-14978 514219100200 $3,748,780 $2,483,000 $-1,265,780 ISLANDER APARTMENTS 

 
03 $3,748,780 $2,483,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-15556 494125140010 $5,901,080 $5,901,080 $0 ITALPLAZA LAKES LLC 03 $5,901,080 $5,901,080 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15557 494125140030 $740 $740 $0 ITALPLAZA LAKES LLC 94 $740 $740 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09711 484202040010 $2,111,250 $2,111,250 $0 J M FAMILY REAL EST 

 
17 $2,111,250 $2,111,250 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09712 474236110020 $4,011,270 $4,011,270 $0 J M FAMILY REAL ESTATE 
 

18 $4,011,270 $4,011,270 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09713 484201000310 $5,114,230 $5,114,230 $0 J M FAMILY REAL ESTATE 

 
18 $5,114,230 $5,114,230 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09714 474236110021 $4,403,490 $4,403,490 $0 J M FAMILY REAL ESTATE 
 

18 $4,403,490 $4,403,490 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11612 484233044490 $118,750 $118,750 $0 JACK & NED LLC 01 $118,750 $118,750 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11418 494103112541 $132,890 $132,890 $0 JACK & NED LLC 01 $132,890 $132,890 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09156 484116061200 $1,760,360 $1,550,000 $-210,360 JACOB APARTMENTS LLC 03 $1,760,360 $1,550,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-12500 514224BA0840 $143,040 $143,040 $0 JACOBSON,DAVID 04 $193,040 $193,040 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-10616 484305DA0750 $432,350 $432,350 $0 JADWIN,JEANNE M & 

   
04 $432,350 $432,350 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-11250 504102100250 $278,500 $278,500 $0 JANHO,JOHN H/E 
 

01 $328,500 $328,500 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-06870 494319DC0730 $750,190 $750,190 $0 JEAN MARTIN REV TR 

 
 

04 $750,190 $750,190 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11254 504206030350 $71,870 $71,870 $0 JENRIV PROPERTIES LLC 01 $71,870 $71,870 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11255 494234079110 $226,080 $226,080 $0 JENRIV PROPERTIES LLC 08 $226,080 $226,080 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11269 504005092290 $179,680 $179,680 $0 JEREMIE,PAUL 01 $179,680 $179,680 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11264 484115190011 $150,200 $150,200 $0 JEREMIE,PAUL 01 $150,200 $150,200 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11265 504105190070 $268,670 $268,670 $0 JEREMIE,PAUL 01 $268,670 $268,670 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06359 484120HC0230 $79,680 $79,680 $0 JIMENEZ,CARLOS B 04 $79,680 $79,680 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11683 514124171651 $111,480 $111,480 $0 JIMENEZ,RENE F 01 $111,480 $111,480 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08093 484102000167 $683,910 $555,420 $-128,490 JIOVENETTA,JOSEPH A & 

  
01 $683,910 $555,420 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-09715 474236110050 $6,413,000 $6,413,000 $0 JM FAMILY ENTERPRISES 
 

18 $6,413,000 $6,413,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03615 514226DL0190 $231,670 $188,400 $-43,270 JOE DIMAGGIO SUITE LLC 12 $231,670 $188,400 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03396 514226BE1240 $405,770 $405,770 $0 JOHN COEN REV TR ANGEL 

   
04 $405,770 $405,770 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08848 494307CA1730 $544,910 $544,910 $0 JOHN GEORGANTAS REV 
  

 

04 $544,910 $544,910 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03567 513913061100 $315,170 $315,170 $0 JOHNSON,DAWN 

 
01 $315,170 $315,170 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08879 494223190410 $569,190 $508,150 $-61,040 JOHNSTONE,GEORGE 
  

01 $569,190 $508,150 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11685 514207082150 $277,410 $277,410 $0 JOSEPH S MOLNAR TR 

   
01 $277,410 $277,410 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 21 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-03426 514219016440 $150,200 $150,200 $0 JOSEPH,RACHELLE 01 $200,200 $200,200 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-00023 514026010343 $432,250 $432,250 $0 JUNOVA VI LLC 01 $432,250 $432,250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11074 504205140270 $136,960 $129,340 $-7,620 KALMAX LLC 01 $136,960 $129,340 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11070 504209210060 $115,820 $115,820 $0 KALMAX,LLC 01 $115,820 $115,820 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08129 484320011880 $1,728,930 $1,728,930 $0 KAPETAN,ALEX N JR 01 $1,778,930 $1,778,930 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-00111 504015010042 $364,750 $364,750 $0 KAPLAN,CHERI 01 $414,750 $414,750 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-07969 474129034530 $527,420 $527,420 $0 KAPP,RICHARD & ELYSSA 01 $577,420 $577,420 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-06472 514213AD0180 $355,350 $355,350 $0 KATHLEEN PACKARD 04 $355,350 $355,350 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16824 494234031440 $644,600 $644,600 $0 KCPH HOLDINGS LLC 11 $644,600 $644,600 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17164 504201170140 $2,671,480 $2,671,480 $0 KEN-BAR APARTMENTS 

 
03 $2,671,480 $2,671,480 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03230 484233050720 $59,910 $59,910 $0 KEREN PROPERTIES LLC 01 $59,910 $59,910 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09792 514214016690 $477,810 $477,810 $0 KERN,JANIS 01 $527,810 $527,810 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08395 494225100370 $425,740 $425,740 $0 KESHIGIAN,ROBERT 01 $425,740 $425,740 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15018 494115020010 $19,728,310 $19,728,310 $0 KIMCO DEV CORP 16 $19,728,310 $19,728,310 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15020 494115020030 $600,510 $600,510 $0 KIMCO FT LAUD II ASSOC 

     
 

11 $600,510 $600,510 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15019 494115020020 $696,930 $696,930 $0 KIMCO FT LAUD II 

 
11 $696,930 $696,930 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15016 484128036121 $14,006,170 $13,740,600 $-265,570 KIMCO MAPLEWOOD 673 
 

16 $14,006,170 $13,740,600 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08809 514214016380 $774,810 $774,810 $0 KIMMAL,JAY M 

  
01 $774,810 $774,810 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-07596 514226AS3660 $723,880 $632,600 $-91,280 KISELMAN,ILANA 
 

04 $723,880 $632,600 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08055 494225041080 $1,144,300 $1,140,000 $-4,300 KLEIN,ALAN H & NICOLE F 01 $1,194,300 $1,190,000 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-09208 494226280410 $594,030 $575,000 $-19,030 KLEIN,CINDY 01 $644,030 $625,000 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-06639 514207AG0100 $499,320 $491,840 $-7,480 KLEIN,RONALD & JANE 19 $499,320 $491,840 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08826 514226HG4230 $1,105,500 $1,057,500 $-48,000 KLEYMAN,ALEXANDER 04 $1,105,500 $1,057,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-09948 504119130250 $1,210,490 $1,210,490 $0 KLIS,STEPHEN E & STACEY 

 
01 $1,210,490 $1,210,490 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-06764 514202070940 $282,100 $282,100 $0 KLUGER,KAREN L 01 $332,100 $332,100 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03301 504114050050 $364,240 $364,240 $0 KNIZE,ALICE M 

  
01 $364,240 $364,240 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-06701 504032050570 $490,080 $471,960 $-18,120 KNORR,JOHN A & JESSICA 
 

01 $540,080 $521,960 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-03621 494306210690 $1,744,290 $1,570,000 $-174,290 KOEBERL,JOHANN & 

 
01 $1,744,290 $1,570,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-10248 484206430011 $9,888,880 $9,460,000 $-428,880 KOHL'S DEPARTMENT 
  

13 $9,888,880 $9,460,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03432 484112032330 $302,640 $302,640 $0 KOKONAS,MARK H/E 

  
01 $352,640 $352,640 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-08393 504201BK1270 $469,310 $432,000 $-37,310 KOLODYNSKI,RICHARD J 04 $469,310 $432,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-00098 503936100480 $326,700 $326,700 $0 KON,DENIS & ABIGAIL 00 $326,700 $326,700 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08354 484214230020 $2,392,430 $2,392,430 $0 KONTOGIANNIS,GEORGE J 

     
  

03 $2,392,430 $2,392,430 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08355 494330BF0840 $1,502,090 $1,133,000 $-369,090 KORETSKY,ROSEANNE & 

 
04 $1,502,090 $1,133,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 

Page 22 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-00105 503935080230 $317,550 $317,550 $0 KOSMA,NANCY E 
 

00 $317,550 $317,550 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06402 494236080230 $1,108,960 $1,108,960 $0 KREMERS,BRITTA 

  
01 $1,108,960 $1,108,960 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-05745 484121BD0030 $158,100 $158,100 $0 KTJZ PARTNERS LLC % 
  

 

19 $158,100 $158,100 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03543 504201BK1360 $494,190 $487,690 $-6,500 KUNKEL & ADAM FAM TR 

    
04 $494,190 $487,690 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-00177 504035080950 $469,970 $469,970 $0 KURIAN,ABRAHAM 
 

01 $519,970 $519,970 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-11452 494234031430 $196,790 $196,790 $0 KURL1238 LLC 01 $196,790 $196,790 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11248 494104210540 $232,740 $232,740 $0 KURLAKOSE,JINO 

 
08 $232,740 $232,740 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11445 494222230070 $176,030 $176,030 $0 KUROP257 LLC 08 $176,030 $176,030 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11446 494222230071 $156,610 $156,610 $0 KUROP257 LLC 08 $156,610 $156,610 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11207 504210BA1460 $293,680 $293,680 $0 KYPROS HOLDINGS LLC 04 $293,680 $293,680 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11208 504210BA0760 $293,680 $293,680 $0 KYPROS HOLDINGS LLC 04 $293,680 $293,680 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11209 504210BA0220 $234,020 $234,020 $0 KYPROS HOLDINGS LLC 04 $234,020 $234,020 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11210 504210BA1330 $293,680 $293,680 $0 KYPROS HOLDINGS LLC 04 $293,680 $293,680 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11211 504210BA0470 $230,610 $230,610 $0 KYPROS HOLDINGS LLC 04 $230,610 $230,610 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11212 504210BA1000 $234,020 $234,020 $0 KYPROS HOLDINGS LLC 04 $234,020 $234,020 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11213 504210BA0450 $230,610 $230,610 $0 KYPROS HOLDINGS LLC 04 $230,610 $230,610 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08849 504210BA0210 $230,610 $230,610 $0 KYPROS HOLDINGS LLC 04 $230,610 $230,610 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09704 474236000034 $2,224,250 $2,224,250 $0 L I PROPERTIES LLC 17 $2,224,250 $2,224,250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03355 504213120190 $1,206,050 $1,206,050 $0 LABBAN FLORIDA 

  
00 $1,206,050 $1,206,050 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-17202 494331010480 $1,298,520 $1,102,310 $-196,210 LABRADOR LEON,JAIRO 
  

 

01 $1,348,520 $1,152,310 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-17567 494234025100 $93,350 $93,350 $0 LAIRD,LARRY E 

  
01 $93,350 $93,350 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-06251 494113210010 $4,063,990 $4,063,990 $0 LAKES MEDICAL CENTER 
 

11 $4,063,990 $4,063,990 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09789 484319110730 $490,420 $490,420 $0 LAMICHE HOLDINGS LLC 01 $490,420 $490,420 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06794 494227330100 $413,500 $413,500 $0 LANDY,CRAIG E 01 $463,500 $463,500 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03185 494319DC1890 $1,199,390 $1,199,390 $0 LARSTAD US HOLDINGS 

 
04 $1,199,390 $1,199,390 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-16669 494136000012 $14,131,870 $14,131,870 $0 LAUDERHILL MALL 
  

15 $14,131,870 $14,131,870 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16671 494136000014 $354,810 $354,810 $0 LAUDERHILL MALL 

  
10 $354,810 $354,810 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-16672 494136000018 $795,720 $795,720 $0 LAUDERHILL MALL 
  

48 $795,720 $795,720 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16673 494136000019 $950,480 $950,480 $0 LAUDERHILL MALL 

  
11 $950,480 $950,480 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08057 504211013140 $1,248,200 $1,206,790 $-41,410 LAUPER,EDWARD C 
  

01 $1,298,200 $1,256,790 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-07663 494201100320 $669,550 $534,490 $-135,060 LAUREN MAURER TR 

  
01 $669,550 $534,490 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-07664 494201190240 $491,650 $491,650 $0 LAUREN MAURER TR 
  

01 $491,650 $491,650 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03249 504102050660 $309,770 $229,000 $-80,770 LEARY,CHRISTOPHER C 

    
  

01 $359,770 $279,000 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-10005 484318120530 $616,000 $616,000 $0 LEE,CHRISTOPHER P 

 
00 $616,000 $616,000 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 23 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-08979 514226DA2590 $185,200 $185,200 $0 LEITZES,PAULINE BOYMAN 04 $185,200 $185,200 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03214 484101000242 $663,940 $663,940 $0 LELACK,MICHAEL & 

 
01 $713,940 $713,940 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-05868 494306AG0290 $310,500 $310,500 $0 LES INVESTISSEMENTS 
  

04 $310,500 $310,500 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08119 503911040060 $855,460 $743,800 $-111,660 LESENDE,ALEJANDRO D 

  
01 $905,460 $793,800 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-08032 484106020270 $943,740 $824,610 $-119,130 LESTER,JEAN 
 

01 $943,740 $824,610 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-07221 484212050060 $167,710 $167,710 $0 LETARTE,DIANE T 01 $167,710 $167,710 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03235 494226170330 $748,560 $584,500 $-164,060 LEVENE,RUSSELL G & 

  
01 $749,060 $585,000 $500 $500 GRANTED 

2017-16942 494201160200 $342,060 $342,060 $0 LEVIN,STORME 01 $392,060 $392,060 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08961 504001670020 $572,140 $514,300 $-57,840 LEVY,KAREN BERNARD A 

     
01 $622,140 $564,300 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-00178 504217050180 $309,760 $279,000 $-30,760 LEVY,LORILEE 
 

01 $309,760 $279,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-06233 504013050310 $757,040 $757,040 $0 LEZCANO,MIRTA 

  
01 $757,040 $757,040 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-05319 494227600010 $27,112,550 $27,112,550 $0 LG WILTON PARK LLC 
  

03 $27,112,550 $27,112,550 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09915 514226BE0850 $290,030 $290,030 $0 LICHENSTEIN-MARROCCO,

  
04 $290,030 $290,030 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-00148 484319280010 $1,734,050 $1,734,050 $0 LIGHTHOUSE 3110 LLC 11 $1,734,050 $1,734,050 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00149 484319000130 $2,041,380 $2,041,380 $0 LIGHTHOUSE 3110 LLC 11 $2,041,380 $2,041,380 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03341 493935030194 $294,290 $294,290 $0 LILIANA GUARINO FAM 

   
 

  

01 $294,290 $294,290 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08431 514012040420 $168,410 $168,410 $0 LINARES,VIVIANA 01 $218,410 $218,410 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-16970 484131170010 $392,230 $373,090 $-19,140 LINDO,DIA 01 $442,230 $423,090 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-08704 494222081220 $184,910 $184,910 $0 LIVE CHEAP LLC 08 $184,910 $184,910 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00099 504016090010 $167,680 $5,500 $-162,180 LIVING WATERS ESTATES 

 
00 $167,680 $5,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-00099 504016090020 $168,030 $5,500 $-162,530 LIVING WATERS ESTATES 
 

00 $168,030 $5,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-00099 504016090030 $168,280 $5,500 $-162,780 LIVING WATERS ESTATES 

 
00 $168,280 $5,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-00099 504016090040 $160,800 $5,280 $-155,520 LIVING WATERS ESTATES 
 

00 $160,800 $5,280 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-00099 504016090050 $155,550 $5,120 $-150,430 LIVING WATERS ESTATES 

 
00 $155,550 $5,120 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-00099 504016090060 $155,520 $5,120 $-150,400 LIVING WATERS ESTATES 
 

00 $155,520 $5,120 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-00099 504016090070 $155,500 $5,120 $-150,380 LIVING WATERS ESTATES 

 
00 $155,500 $5,120 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-00099 504016090080 $155,480 $5,120 $-150,360 LIVING WATERS ESTATES 
 

00 $155,480 $5,120 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-00099 504016090090 $155,460 $5,120 $-150,340 LIVING WATERS ESTATES 

 
00 $155,460 $5,120 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-00099 504016090100 $155,400 $5,120 $-150,280 LIVING WATERS ESTATES 
 

00 $155,400 $5,120 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-07851 494234019190 $247,190 $247,190 $0 LL SEA 2016 LLC 01 $247,190 $247,190 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07847 494234063311 $373,270 $373,270 $0 LL SEA 2016 LLC 01 $373,270 $373,270 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07846 494234063312 $366,880 $366,880 $0 LL SEA 2016 LLC 

  
01 $366,880 $366,880 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03606 514227270012 $2,100,230 $2,100,230 $0 LLR LLC 03 $2,100,230 $2,100,230 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08276 494134090510 $219,920 $219,920 $0 LNL PROPERTIES LLC 01 $219,920 $219,920 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 24 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-08279 504109040180 $415,020 $415,020 $0 LNL PROPERTIES LLC 01 $415,020 $415,020 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08280 494201CB0020 $98,420 $98,420 $0 LNL PROPERTIES LLC 04 $98,420 $98,420 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11532 514125131160 $82,240 $82,240 $0 LOAP INVESTMENTS LLC 01 $82,240 $82,240 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-06334 504221000320 $297,120 $297,120 $0 LOCATELLI,PAOLO A & 

 
08 $297,120 $297,120 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-16971 484305090320 $941,040 $941,040 $0 LOH LANDS PROPERTIES 
 

01 $941,040 $941,040 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06163 484331330360 $295,020 $295,020 $0 LONE,STEPHANIE & 

 
01 $345,020 $345,020 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-06162 484331330290 $551,080 $551,080 $0 LONE,WILLIAM & 
 

01 $551,080 $551,080 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00117 513901050010 $799,180 $799,180 $0 LOPEZ,PERLA H/E 

 
   

01 $849,180 $849,180 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08380 484308080020 $1,199,600 $1,199,600 $0 LOUIS GARNEAU HOLDING 

 
01 $1,199,600 $1,199,600 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-09185 514007020590 $435,490 $391,500 $-43,990 LOVINSKY,ALEXANDER 
 

01 $435,490 $391,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05327 484219240010 $35,606,080 $35,606,080 $0 LSREF3 PEPPERTREE LLC 16 $35,606,080 $35,606,080 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-17741 484307121050 $181,870 $181,870 $0 LUCKY DUCK PROPERTIES 

 
08 $181,870 $181,870 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09853 474133060010 $10,655,450 $10,655,450 $0 LUCKY STAR HOLDINGS 
   

 

16 $10,655,450 $10,655,450 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07843 504107171640 $868,110 $868,110 $0 LUSCHINI,MARK 01 $868,110 $868,110 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06762 484317041640 $1,163,460 $1,163,460 $0 LYNX ASSET SERVICES LLC 01 $1,163,460 $1,163,460 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03190 494204DM0030 $144,000 $144,000 $0 MACANDREW,RHONDA 04 $144,000 $144,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09024 514226HD3000 $343,070 $343,070 $0 MACHADO,CEFERINO & 

 
04 $343,070 $343,070 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08499 484106153400 $1,636,740 $1,636,740 $0 MADASU,RAM K & BHANU 
 

01 $1,686,740 $1,686,740 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03267 494229511050 $106,390 $106,390 $0 MAGANA PMC LLC 01 $106,390 $106,390 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03268 494229511170 $99,090 $99,090 $0 MAGANA PMC LLC 01 $99,090 $99,090 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03269 494229511750 $106,720 $106,720 $0 MAGANA PMC LLC 01 $106,720 $106,720 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03276 514224BB2630 $225,360 $225,360 $0 MAGANA,JENNIFER L 

  
 

04 $275,360 $275,360 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-09144 514124150270 $88,540 $68,880 $-19,660 MAGIL ENTERPRISES LLC 01 $88,540 $68,880 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-09270 514011050680 $323,850 $323,850 $0 MAGNAN,BIBIANA N 01 $373,850 $373,850 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03359 514215AC0250 $58,790 $58,790 $0 MAHMUDOV,AZAD M 04 $58,790 $58,790 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08126 503901060540 $632,980 $603,630 $-29,350 MALAGA,FERNANDO LUIS 

 
 

01 $632,980 $603,630 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08508 504117180070 $347,070 $347,070 $0 MALARY,JOHAN H/E 

 
01 $397,070 $397,070 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-09641 504117180070 $347,070 $347,070 $0 MALARY,JOHAN H/E 
 

01 $397,070 $397,070 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-07042 494227360280 $396,990 $375,000 $-21,990 MALCOLM J DAVIS TR 

   
01 $396,990 $375,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-03521 504212CK0230 $788,580 $666,750 $-121,830 MAMACAR LLC 04 $788,580 $666,750 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-09964 504001350010 $539,780 $539,780 $0 MANCUSO,ESTEBAN A 01 $539,780 $539,780 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11260 504220440030 $10,289,630 $10,289,630 $0 MARINA AT MARINA BAY 20 $10,289,630 $10,289,630 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11118 494319DC0210 $883,040 $794,700 $-88,340 MARK S LOFTUS TR 

   
04 $883,040 $794,700 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-08007 504105260140 $201,560 $201,560 $0 MARRA,MARC DALEY, 
 

01 $251,560 $251,560 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

Page 25 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-03194 514032071950 $317,080 $317,080 $0 MARTINEZ-FERNANDEZ,AN
 

 

01 $367,080 $367,080 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-11411 484318010130 $721,970 $721,970 $0 MARY P RICHARDS REV TR 

   
11 $721,970 $721,970 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-07796 484320011630 $470,440 $470,440 $0 MASER,JOEL D 
  

00 $470,440 $470,440 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11370 484117061500 $374,450 $374,450 $0 MASTANDREA,MARK A 08 $374,450 $374,450 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08959 494119AA1860 $89,870 $89,870 $0 MASTRANGELO,SCOTT D 

  
04 $89,870 $89,870 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-10099 504102071050 $220,140 $220,140 $0 MATEO,DENIS R 01 $270,140 $270,140 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08509 513901104360 $340,040 $340,040 $0 MATHAI,JOY & SHERLY 01 $340,040 $340,040 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-14086 514215016770 $115,960 $115,960 $0 MAX CHIRA REV TR 

  
08 $115,960 $115,960 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11127 494330BF1300 $653,970 $653,970 $0 MAYER,JAMES T 
  

04 $653,970 $653,970 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10085 504020011630 $4,133,300 $0 $-4,133,300 MAYS,THOMAS G JR 

 
01 $4,133,300 $0 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-03420 494319DC0020 $975,910 $650,000 $-325,910 MAZEL TOV PROPERTIES 
 

04 $975,910 $650,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03215 494306AC0410 $149,080 $149,080 $0 MC GEARY, SHIRLEY W, 

  
04 $149,080 $149,080 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-17000 494130030650 $241,180 $241,180 $0 MCDONALD,HARRY & 
 

01 $241,180 $241,180 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10180 494225AD0030 $271,340 $257,000 $-14,340 MCFEELY,FRANCESCA M 

  
  

04 $271,340 $257,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11021 504122CD0800 $119,580 $119,580 $0 MCFEELY,WILLIAM H EST 04 $119,580 $119,580 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16917 514212DE0020 $1,586,960 $1,444,000 $-142,960 MCII HOLDINGS 

   
04 $1,586,960 $1,444,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-08816 494306160410 $156,120 $156,120 $0 MCLOUGHLIN,CONOR H & 
  

01 $206,120 $206,120 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-00009 494103040790 $122,850 $122,850 $0 MCPHERSON,EARL 01 $122,850 $122,850 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00176 514118070731 $209,470 $202,940 $-6,530 MEDINA,MAX & CORY B 01 $209,470 $202,940 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03412 504032160250 $2,861,500 $2,861,500 $0 MENDEZ,OSCAR 

 
01 $2,911,500 $2,911,500 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-00092 484224020380 $27,220 $27,220 $0 MERKLE,PETER & 
 

00 $27,220 $27,220 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00092 484224020390 $52,770 $52,770 $0 MERKLE,PETER & 

 
01 $52,770 $52,770 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-00092 484224020400 $27,220 $27,220 $0 MERKLE,PETER & 
 

00 $27,220 $27,220 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00092 484224020410 $27,220 $27,220 $0 MERKLE,PETER & 

 
00 $27,220 $27,220 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-00092 484224020420 $27,220 $27,220 $0 MERKLE,PETER & 
 

00 $27,220 $27,220 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11695 514230082500 $153,880 $134,810 $-19,070 MEZA CAPITAL 

  
01 $153,880 $134,810 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-11428 494126AB2390 $11,860 $11,860 $0 MEZA CAPITAL 
  

04 $36,860 $36,860 $25,000 $25,000 DENIED 
2017-08382 494121030262 $2,404,840 $2,404,840 $0 MICCAS PROPERTIES LLC 11 $2,404,840 $2,404,840 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11061 504211220610 $1,379,760 $1,379,760 $0 MICHAEL WENDELL 

   
   

 

01 $1,379,760 $1,379,760 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10727 494205DH0280 $122,100 $122,100 $0 MIHNEA,AMALYA 04 $122,100 $122,100 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-17632 514214024950 $532,120 $532,120 $0 MIKES,PETR 

 
01 $532,120 $532,120 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-07019 484129022130 $329,430 $329,430 $0 MILRAD,MORRIS 
  

01 $329,430 $329,430 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11369 484116061550 $292,630 $292,630 $0 MILTON SR & BEBE LALL 

    
    

08 $292,630 $292,630 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08059 494236030610 $605,950 $555,440 $-50,510 MILTON,GERALDO 01 $655,950 $605,440 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

Page 26 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-11067 504208010390 $1,318,770 $1,318,770 $0 MINI LOFTS LLC 00 $1,318,770 $1,318,770 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00010 484223120160 $99,630 $99,630 $0 MINISTRY OF 

   
01 $99,630 $99,630 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-10127 514216014090 $766,270 $766,270 $0 MIRON 2319 LLC 03 $766,270 $766,270 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10128 514216015990 $710,170 $710,170 $0 MIRON 2411 LLC 08 $710,170 $710,170 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10130 514216240060 $766,210 $766,210 $0 MIRON 820 LLC 03 $766,210 $766,210 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11630 494127140940 $102,200 $102,200 $0 MIX PROPERTIES LLC 01 $102,200 $102,200 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07833 494234070480 $177,830 $177,830 $0 MMNG HOLDINGS LLC 01 $177,830 $177,830 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09751 494234380150 $174,240 $174,240 $0 MODEL 36 GANG LLC 08 $174,240 $174,240 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09752 494234023710 $174,240 $174,240 $0 MODEL 36 GANG LLC 08 $174,240 $174,240 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09753 504204250920 $107,930 $107,930 $0 MODEL 36 GANG LLC 01 $107,930 $107,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00051 504211053360 $250,010 $200,010 $-50,000 MOHNANI,NEENA L 01 $250,010 $250,010 $0 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-06666 504112030040 $310,490 $310,490 $0 MONTERO,PAUL J 

  
01 $310,490 $310,490 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08120 503924010440 $689,870 $689,870 $0 MONTJOY,WILLIAM 
 

 
 

01 $739,870 $739,870 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-03590 494306BG2340 $182,750 $182,750 $0 MONZO,JAMES 04 $232,750 $232,750 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-16951 514216021930 $220,000 $203,890 $-16,110 MOORE,CARMEN 01 $270,000 $253,890 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-15476 504016000187 $355,000 $355,000 $0 MORAN,JOSHUA 01 $405,000 $405,000 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03335 494223060740 $306,260 $306,260 $0 MORDOCH,ELLI 

 
08 $306,260 $306,260 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09918 504103BE1100 $152,240 $152,240 $0 MORENO,CARLOS 
 

04 $152,240 $152,240 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06480 504104310190 $177,300 $177,300 $0 MORI,CESAR J SILVA 01 $177,300 $177,300 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15559 504126120010 $860,890 $860,890 $0 MOSELEY,DONALD L 11 $860,890 $860,890 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11165 484208040340 $200,320 $200,320 $0 MUELLER,WESLEY AARON 

  
 

01 $250,320 $250,320 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08540 514203550640 $293,270 $293,270 $0 MULLIGAN,WILLIAM & 

  
01 $343,270 $343,270 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-00028 504135010172 $124,590 $124,590 $0 MUNIR,ALMAS 63 $124,590 $124,590 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08043 484308032340 $660,370 $625,500 $-34,870 MURZANSKI,TED 01 $660,370 $625,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-17627 514224AC0020 $147,160 $147,160 $0 MUVDI,ALBERTO 04 $197,160 $197,160 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-09213 494036310260 $1,182,450 $860,000 $-322,450 NACHABE,RABIH 01 $1,182,450 $860,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-07066 494319AB1050 $383,930 $350,000 $-33,930 NACK,DANIEL M DANIEL M 

   
04 $433,930 $400,000 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-17585 514226DM0090 $109,020 $109,020 $0 NARKES,ABRAHAM & 
  

04 $109,020 $109,020 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00041 484330BE0060 $140,800 $140,800 $0 NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE 

 
04 $140,800 $140,800 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-00091 484103010090 $348,580 $856,450 $507,870 NAVARRA,CINDY LOU 
  

63 $398,580 $906,450 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-11112 494234075450 $60,450 $60,450 $0 NE 4TH FTL LLC 01 $60,450 $60,450 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03423 514226AS0390 $705,210 $681,250 $-23,960 NEKTALOV,ILER 04 $755,210 $731,250 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-17487 504027030010 $3,190,450 $61,030 $-3,129,420 NEW TESTAMENT BAPTIST 

    
   

72 $7,339,350 $4,209,930 $4,148,900 $4,148,900 GRANTED 
2017-17486 504027030012 $4,704,420 $372,000 $-4,332,420 NEW TESTAMENT BAPTIST 

    
  

99 $4,704,420 $372,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 

Page 27 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-09566 494234030421 $306,810 $306,810 $0 NEWMAN,COURTNEY & 
 

01 $356,810 $356,810 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-00024 484101000390 $674,370 $674,370 $0 NEWMAN,HOWARD L 01 $724,370 $724,370 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-17341 484205110970 $30,000 $30,000 $0 NHC-FL204 LLC 00 $30,000 $30,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17344 484205111130 $24,150 $24,150 $0 NHC-FL204 LLC 00 $24,150 $24,150 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17347 484205111190 $24,150 $24,150 $0 NHC-FL204 LLC 00 $24,150 $24,150 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17350 484205111330 $23,530 $23,530 $0 NHC-FL204 LLC 00 $23,530 $23,530 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17351 484205111390 $27,470 $27,470 $0 NHC-FL204 LLC 00 $27,470 $27,470 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17352 484205111550 $26,250 $26,250 $0 NHC-FL204 LLC 00 $26,250 $26,250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17353 484205111680 $50,770 $50,770 $0 NHC-FL204 LLC 00 $50,770 $50,770 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11251 484317AA0640 $453,790 $385,000 $-68,790 NICHOLAS A CASSAS REV 

   
  

04 $453,790 $385,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11468 504015010552 $359,900 $359,900 $0 NICIEZA,FAUSTO & 

 
01 $359,900 $359,900 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08850 494234045750 $261,420 $261,420 $0 NIQUETTE,JEAN-FRANCOIS 08 $311,420 $311,420 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-07197 494227090110 $604,170 $604,170 $0 NIXSON,DEREK KYLE 

  
01 $654,170 $654,170 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-17403 514123071470 $98,660 $98,660 $0 NKW-CL LLC 01 $98,660 $98,660 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00022 514207062221 $276,460 $276,460 $0 NOEL,RONALD 01 $276,460 $276,460 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-13410 504203AG0480 $315,000 $292,500 $-22,500 NOLA LOFTS PH1 LLC 04 $315,000 $292,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-16221 494234000120 $386,620 $386,620 $0 NORTH ANDREWS UPTOWN 

   
 

10 $386,620 $386,620 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16222 494234000170 $1,369,810 $1,369,810 $0 NORTH ANDREWS UPTOWN 

   
 

11 $1,369,810 $1,369,810 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17658 494236022050 $1,304,100 $1,304,100 $0 NORTHEAST 17TH STREET 

 
01 $1,304,100 $1,304,100 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-00039 494036500050 $216,320 $216,320 $0 NS LOTS LLC 00 $216,320 $216,320 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06377 494036500050 $216,320 $216,320 $0 NS LOTS LLC 00 $216,320 $216,320 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10487 504210BE3000 $477,140 $451,860 $-25,280 NU-TIDE HOLDINGS LLC 04 $477,140 $451,860 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-10488 504210BE3630 $486,090 $457,220 $-28,870 NU-TIDE HOLDINGS LLC 04 $486,090 $457,220 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-10489 504210BE2940 $332,760 $332,760 $0 NU-TIDE HOLDINGS LLC 04 $332,760 $332,760 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10491 504210BE3740 $486,090 $457,220 $-28,870 NU-TIDE HOLDINGS LLC 04 $486,090 $457,220 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-10492 504210BE3110 $477,140 $451,860 $-25,280 NU-TIDE HOLDINGS LLC 04 $477,140 $451,860 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-10495 494330AF1790 $334,360 $334,360 $0 NU-TIDE HOLDINGS LLC 04 $334,360 $334,360 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10934 484233110100 $148,190 $135,760 $-12,430 NW 9 CAPITAL LLC 01 $148,190 $135,760 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-09643 494201060600 $459,570 $459,570 $0 O'CONNELL,ROBERT 01 $459,570 $459,570 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07593 504029060280 $534,100 $534,100 $0 OBERMAIER,ERNST GEORG 

 
01 $534,100 $534,100 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-00012 504201090310 $3,947,620 $3,947,620 $0 OCEAN OF DEVOTION 
  

01 $3,947,620 $3,947,620 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15579 484320000040 $8,984,010 $8,984,010 $0 OCEAN PROPERTIES OF 

  
01 $8,984,010 $8,984,010 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11259 504220440020 $2,460,100 $2,460,100 $0 OFFICES AT MARINA BAY 
 

12 $2,460,100 $2,460,100 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17501 514223AA0270 $249,750 $249,750 $0 ONDRICK,DIANE ORCHARD 

 
04 $249,750 $249,750 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 28 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-06819 504202190220 $699,210 $699,210 $0 OOT,PATRICK L PATRICK L 
     

01 $749,210 $749,210 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-08060 494330021290 $1,499,170 $1,499,170 $0 OPPEL,RAYMOND & SUSAN 01 $1,549,170 $1,549,170 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08064 504201350750 $4,441,610 $4,113,100 $-328,510 OPTICAST INTERNATIONAL 

 
01 $4,441,610 $4,113,100 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-14811 504133AA0310 $109,390 $109,390 $0 ORANGEMEN HOLDINGS 
 

19 $109,390 $109,390 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-14812 504133AA0320 $109,390 $109,390 $0 ORANGEMEN HOLDINGS 

 
19 $109,390 $109,390 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08893 503913031050 $973,790 $900,000 $-73,790 ORTIZ,DAVID & NANCY 01 $973,790 $900,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-06287 494130180040 $83,740 $83,740 $0 ORUJELA,CATHERINE 

  
 

01 $133,740 $133,740 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-17520 514216012750 $946,620 $946,620 $0 OSN PROPERTIES LLC 

  
03 $946,620 $946,620 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03195 504008091600 $488,550 $488,550 $0 OSORIO ALDAMA,MARIO A 
 

01 $538,550 $538,550 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-00083 514002010339 $594,230 $594,230 $0 PADRON,NEIDA B 

 
01 $594,230 $594,230 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08881 484111041890 $490,870 $490,870 $0 PAGANO,BRUCE A & LISA J 01 $540,870 $540,870 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-03339 504034010380 $804,010 $775,800 $-28,210 PAGE,STEPHEN MITCHELL 01 $804,010 $775,800 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03540 484131120080 $270,950 $270,950 $0 PAILY,JOLLY V JOLLY,ROSY 

 
01 $320,950 $320,950 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-08408 504029AA0140 $254,740 $254,740 $0 PALACE AT WESTON 134 
 

04 $254,740 $254,740 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16524 484133024720 $3,452,790 $3,452,790 $0 PALM CREST APTS LTD 03 $3,452,790 $3,452,790 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16830 504230080380 $188,140 $152,760 $-35,380 PALMERI,BRENDA H/E 

 
01 $288,140 $252,760 $100,000 $100,000 GRANTED 

2017-03307 504036040560 $249,180 $249,180 $0 PANEQUE,SUMMER H/E 
   

 

01 $299,180 $299,180 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-17377 504211200440 $3,366,910 $3,174,130 $-192,780 PAPAY,TERRY L 

  
01 $3,366,910 $3,174,130 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-09926 484331AH1250 $241,230 $241,230 $0 PAPPALARDO,CAROLE 
 

04 $241,230 $241,230 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07971 494120110020 $216,940 $216,940 $0 PATHAK,HINA 01 $216,940 $216,940 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07972 484104042110 $631,010 $631,010 $0 PATHAK,NARESH H/E 

  
01 $681,010 $681,010 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-03376 484216040030 $9,757,370 $8,318,970 $-1,438,400 PATHWAY VENTURES LTD 11 $9,757,370 $8,318,970 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03592 494204CB0650 $166,000 $166,000 $0 PATTERSON,WILLIAM M 

  
 

04 $216,000 $216,000 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-16939 514014AE0140 $495,880 $495,880 $0 PAYTON PEMBROKE 

  
19 $495,880 $495,880 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-17007 494225033770 $1,445,950 $1,170,450 $-275,500 PEACEY,RICHARD VAN DEN 
 

01 $1,445,950 $1,170,450 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-09596 514214013660 $611,360 $611,360 $0 PEANA,ANA MARIA IRREV 

   
01 $611,360 $611,360 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08039 504023120060 $913,770 $914,270 $500 PEGRAM,BETTY D 01 $964,270 $964,270 $50,500 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-08703 494125300011 $1,679,990 $1,679,990 $0 PELEG GROUP (USA) LLC 11 $1,679,990 $1,679,990 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08840 514230130261 $4,950,050 $4,950,050 $0 PEMBROKE GARDENS LTD 03 $4,950,050 $4,950,050 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08841 514230130230 $2,100,150 $2,100,150 $0 PEMBROKE GARDENS LTD 03 $2,100,150 $2,100,150 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08838 514230260010 $6,756,580 $6,756,580 $0 PEMBROKE PARK 

  
03 $6,756,580 $6,756,580 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08839 514230130350 $1,965,280 $1,965,280 $0 PEMBROKE PARK 
  

 

03 $1,965,280 $1,965,280 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08169 484130050530 $677,540 $677,540 $0 PENJEVIC,RADOMIR 01 $727,540 $727,540 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-11417 494103110930 $165,280 $165,280 $0 PENTAHOMES LLC 01 $165,280 $165,280 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 29 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-05470 484128036092 $3,843,950 $3,843,950 $0 PEP BOYS-MANNY MOE & 
    

11 $3,843,950 $3,843,950 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06167 484104041450 $442,270 $442,270 $0 PEREIRA RIZER,PATRICIA 

     
01 $492,270 $492,270 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-10988 504212080840 $1,035,760 $1,035,760 $0 PEREZ,JOSEPH H 00 $1,035,760 $1,035,760 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03254 484219030130 $193,740 $193,740 $0 PERRIER,MARCUS S & 

  
01 $243,740 $243,740 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-06765 484103010032 $615,240 $615,240 $0 PESTANA,IVO D & ELSA S 00 $615,240 $615,240 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06766 484103010029 $615,240 $615,240 $0 PESTANA,IVO D & ELSA S 00 $615,240 $615,240 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07787 484308BM0030 $440,890 $440,890 $0 PETROCELLI,RICHARD 04 $440,890 $440,890 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08821 504206030980 $154,600 $154,600 $0 PHA GROUP LLC 01 $154,600 $154,600 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08823 494234025920 $206,130 $206,130 $0 PHA GROUP LLC 01 $206,130 $206,130 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08824 494210070381 $113,170 $112,500 $-670 PHA GROUP LLC 01 $113,170 $112,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08876 514034050020 $195,980 $195,980 $0 PHILIPPE,LEMAIRE 01 $245,980 $245,980 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03591 504202030870 $1,504,680 $1,504,680 $0 PHILIPSON,BENT & 

 
01 $1,504,680 $1,504,680 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11451 494234000221 $166,190 $166,190 $0 PICO TURQUINO 
  

08 $166,190 $166,190 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07984 484305080920 $1,198,900 $1,198,900 $0 PICTURE FIVE L C 03 $1,198,900 $1,198,900 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07983 484305041360 $1,045,710 $1,045,710 $0 PICTURE FOUR LC 03 $1,045,710 $1,045,710 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07980 484305080790 $1,280,920 $1,280,920 $0 PICTURE ONE L C 03 $1,280,920 $1,280,920 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07985 484305080890 $429,660 $429,660 $0 PICTURE SIX LC 08 $429,660 $429,660 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07982 484305080900 $1,192,950 $1,192,950 $0 PICTURE THREE L C 03 $1,192,950 $1,192,950 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03294 514224CD0380 $879,060 $879,060 $0 PIHA,CAROLINE 04 $879,060 $879,060 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03279 504014030170 $153,630 $153,630 $0 PILGER FAM TR 

    
 

02 $153,630 $153,630 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16147 494120280040 $3,122,520 $3,122,520 $0 PINE ISLAND SHOPPES LLC 11 $3,122,520 $3,122,520 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15017 484319270012 $13,937,000 $12,701,500 $-1,235,500 PKKRC POMPANO BEACH 

    
  

11 $13,937,000 $12,701,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08820 494214110270 $220,810 $25,000 $-195,810 POKROPEK,AGNIESZKA W 01 $270,810 $65,000 $50,000 $40,000 GRANTED 
2017-03553 484235420360 $2,360,600 $2,360,600 $0 POMPANO GARDEN APTS 

 
03 $2,360,600 $2,360,600 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-03554 484235420400 $1,092,500 $1,092,500 $0 POMPANO GARDEN APTS 
 

03 $1,092,500 $1,092,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08390 484222500010 $2,310,000 $2,270,000 $-40,000 POMPANO TC LLC 11 $2,310,000 $2,270,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03465 494023030070 $73,373,970 $73,373,970 $0 PPF AMLI 127TH AVENUE 

    
  

03 $73,373,970 $73,373,970 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03368 504025090010 $322,920 $322,920 $0 PREMIER PALM 

  
01 $322,920 $322,920 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-14853 504215017970 $432,320 $432,320 $0 PREMIERE AUTOMOBILE 
  

28 $432,320 $432,320 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10726 484305AN0440 $727,310 $727,310 $0 PRESBERG,ANDREW D 

  
04 $727,310 $727,310 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15477 484330011160 $4,049,710 $4,049,710 $0 PRH 1116 NORTH OCEAN 
 

00 $4,049,710 $4,049,710 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15478 484330011171 $1,434,020 $1,434,020 $0 PRH 1116 NORTH OCEAN 

 
00 $1,434,020 $1,434,020 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-15479 484330011180 $766,000 $766,000 $0 PRH 1116 NORTH OCEAN 
 

00 $766,000 $766,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15480 484330011390 $3,071,640 $3,071,640 $0 PRH 1116 NORTH OCEAN 

 
00 $3,071,640 $3,071,640 $0 $0 GRANTED 

Page 30 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-06711 474136050011 $1,166,000 $1,166,000 $0 PROFESSIONAL RESOURCE 
  

19 $1,166,000 $1,166,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08872 494235200300 $508,500 $458,500 $-50,000 PROUST,BERTRAND 01 $508,500 $508,500 $0 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03447 484135043373 $23,886,650 $23,886,650 $0 PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS 

 
16 $23,886,650 $23,886,650 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-07216 514209031470 $120,240 $120,240 $0 R BIANCO LLC 01 $120,240 $120,240 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07762 484224130040 $396,000 $396,000 $0 R T HINTON LLC %GIBSON 

  
11 $396,000 $396,000 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09754 504006010053 $4,893,640 $4,893,640 $0 RACHEL BAUM REV TR 77 
   

11 $4,893,640 $4,893,640 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08825 474234AD0240 $338,180 $338,180 $0 RAHBANI,NADIA 04 $388,180 $388,180 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03229 504018020630 $1,067,600 $1,067,600 $0 RAHN,NICOLE H/E 

   
01 $1,117,600 $1,117,600 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-10106 514104110210 $536,220 $511,180 $-25,040 RAJCHENBERG,LEOPOLDO 
   

01 $536,220 $511,180 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-00124 494114100430 $233,260 $233,260 $0 RAJKUMAR,CHRISTINA H/E 

  
01 $283,260 $283,260 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-03183 484233110670 $50,340 $50,340 $0 RAMOROBI,CHRISTINA 
 

01 $100,840 $100,840 $50,500 $50,500 DENIED 
2017-11003 494306060220 $1,802,580 $1,802,580 $0 RAMOS,CAROL EST 01 $1,802,580 $1,802,580 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03612 484214220020 $3,676,550 $3,676,550 $0 RAND FAMILY LTD 19 $3,676,550 $3,676,550 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06876 514026010260 $413,410 $413,410 $0 RAUL RODRIGUEZ TR 

  
01 $413,410 $413,410 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-09165 504234010690 $64,510 $64,510 $0 RAWSON PORTNOY 
  

01 $64,510 $64,510 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16963 504214080140 $1,668,460 $1,431,960 $-236,500 REBHOLZ,EDWARD T SR & 

  
01 $1,718,460 $1,481,960 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-09983 484131040010 $2,953,140 $2,953,140 $0 REDAVI LAKEVIEW LLC 11 $2,953,140 $2,953,140 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03237 494227200150 $258,350 $258,350 $0 REDSICKER,TRACEY 01 $308,350 $308,350 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08153 514128090680 $164,400 $164,400 $0 REED,PEARLENE 01 $214,900 $214,900 $50,500 $50,500 DENIED 
2017-15552 484227420010 $5,942,790 $5,942,790 $0 REGENCY GARDEN APTS 

 
03 $5,942,790 $5,942,790 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-17002 494123CH0020 $64,090 $59,920 $-4,170 REGIS,DANIELLE 04 $64,090 $59,920 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08102 504107173130 $787,910 $745,330 $-42,580 REGO,MOLLY ANNE 01 $787,910 $745,330 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08822 504033150900 $242,440 $242,440 $0 REISLING LLC 01 $242,440 $242,440 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09959 504201AP0200 $1,073,600 $1,073,600 $0 REISNER,LOLITTA 04 $1,073,600 $1,073,600 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08934 504211010240 $950,040 $950,040 $0 RENSOR REALTY CORP % 

  
 

11 $950,040 $950,040 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03655 484222AC0460 $114,860 $114,860 $0 RESI SFR SUB LLC 04 $114,860 $114,860 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-04268 484114042280 $263,030 $263,030 $0 RHA 2 LLC 01 $263,030 $263,030 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08808 514114093370 $150,640 $150,640 $0 RHC RE LLC 01 $150,640 $150,640 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10933 494234073090 $253,050 $253,050 $0 RICHARDSON,GLORIA & 

  
08 $253,050 $253,050 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-10932 504211180110 $161,220 $161,220 $0 RICHARDSON,GLORIA G 01 $211,220 $211,220 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-08065 504209270630 $678,150 $610,490 $-67,660 RICHMAN,IRA & MARY 01 $728,150 $660,490 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-15328 514212DB0010 $1,569,120 $1,450,000 $-119,120 RIDER,RENATO S 

 
 

04 $1,569,120 $1,450,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-09988 514113021920 $180,870 $180,870 $0 RIMON,ABRAHAM 08 $180,870 $180,870 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06905 514128060150 $159,540 $159,540 $0 RITTS,DANIEL 

 
01 $159,540 $159,540 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 31 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-08418 503936140010 $1,704,420 $1,704,420 $0 RIVCHIN,JAMES R H/E 
  

01 $1,754,420 $1,754,420 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-00090 504032040161 $235,200 $235,200 $0 RIVERA,KARYN F 01 $285,200 $285,200 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-07592 503913032730 $904,790 $890,000 $-14,790 RIVERA,OMAR A & SONIA C 01 $904,790 $890,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-17369 504020012300 $1,489,950 $1,489,950 $0 RIVERA,ROBERTO 

  
01 $1,489,950 $1,489,950 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-06168 484101000181 $960,620 $960,620 $0 RIZER,ISHAC ISHAC RIZER 
   

01 $960,620 $960,620 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00077 514105010204 $173,800 $173,800 $0 RLM LAWN & LANDSCAPE 

 
00 $173,800 $173,800 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-00057 484209230012 $1,356,470 $5,200 $-1,351,270 RMT-DM LLC 67 $1,356,470 $5,200 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-00054 484209230110 $1,756,350 $6,730 $-1,749,620 RMT-DM LLC 67 $1,756,350 $6,730 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-00056 484209230013 $1,393,060 $5,340 $-1,387,720 RMT-LJ LLC 67 $1,393,060 $5,340 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-00055 484209230011 $8,475,910 $1,383,480 $-7,092,430 RMT-SDE LLC 67 $8,475,910 $1,383,480 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08405 494227121170 $485,670 $485,670 $0 ROBBE,WILLIAM L 

  
01 $535,670 $535,670 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-03353 494306CH1170 $300,140 $300,140 $0 ROBERT & LINDA BLAU TR 
   

 

04 $300,140 $300,140 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06255 494225270010 $6,705,510 $6,705,510 $0 ROBERT RICKEL TR ETAL 

     
11 $6,705,510 $6,705,510 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-00036 504214CH0030 $240,920 $190,920 $-50,000 ROBSON,DONNA 
 

04 $240,920 $240,920 $0 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-16925 494110180350 $157,140 $157,140 $0 ROC SOLIDE INVESTMENT 

  
01 $157,140 $157,140 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-00171 514032062000 $416,620 $416,620 $0 ROCCA,DAVID 01 $466,620 $466,620 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08984 514211062140 $439,800 $402,550 $-37,250 ROCHMAN,MARC & 

 
01 $439,800 $402,550 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-08985 514110180740 $426,710 $426,710 $0 ROCHMAN,MARC & 
 

01 $426,710 $426,710 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09267 514211062140 $439,800 $439,800 $0 ROCHMAN,MARC & 

 
01 $439,800 $439,800 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09268 514110180740 $426,710 $426,710 $0 ROCHMAN,MARC & 
 

01 $426,710 $426,710 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03623 514226BH2570 $221,680 $221,680 $0 RODRIGUEZ,EDWARD 04 $221,680 $221,680 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03182 504128291190 $488,720 $488,720 $0 RODRIGUEZ,JONATHAN C 

  
01 $538,720 $538,720 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-00048 484117051370 $264,040 $264,040 $0 ROIS-MENDEZ,MAYRA C 01 $264,040 $264,040 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10067 504107174900 $1,118,830 $1,050,610 $-68,220 ROMAN,CARMEN RITA 

 
01 $1,118,830 $1,050,610 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-06332 504209450020 $249,940 $249,940 $0 RONNE,MICHAEL 01 $249,940 $249,940 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08066 504202130600 $597,340 $570,670 $-26,670 ROOS,WILLIAM A IV 

  
01 $597,340 $570,670 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-17655 514112283230 $219,600 $219,600 $0 ROSADO,MARIA L 01 $219,600 $219,600 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08112 494307030220 $3,576,810 $3,576,810 $0 ROSEN,MARK L & 

  
01 $3,626,810 $3,626,810 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-09999 484128031030 $459,140 $459,140 $0 ROSENBLOOM,GERALD & 
  

01 $509,140 $509,140 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08168 504211051890 $578,390 $578,390 $0 ROSS,AMY & LANCE P 01 $578,390 $578,390 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00127 504211010791 $846,380 $846,380 $0 ROSS,RICHARD S 01 $896,380 $896,380 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-16523 484119032971 $27,467,000 $27,467,000 $0 ROYAL PALM DEV INC % 

  
  

03 $27,467,000 $27,467,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10158 484120032660 $2,287,160 $2,287,160 $0 ROYAL PALM TOWNHOMES 

    
03 $2,287,160 $2,287,160 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-17631 514226050660 $1,705,970 $1,705,970 $0 RUAH,MAURICE 
  

01 $1,705,970 $1,705,970 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 32 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-00086 514002010134 $508,970 $508,970 $0 RUSSELL,ANGELA PARISH 66 $508,970 $508,970 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07049 494105040160 $136,140 $136,140 $0 S2SH4U LLC 01 $136,140 $136,140 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08387 484106050580 $825,560 $799,590 $-25,970 SACHS, MICHAEL 

 
01 $825,560 $799,590 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-10435 514226HF0590 $246,020 $246,020 $0 SALAZAR, PAMELA B & 
  

04 $246,020 $246,020 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06703 514214022970 $615,090 $615,090 $0 SALKIN, JEFFREY 

 
01 $665,090 $665,090 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-07837 504203021890 $303,730 $303,730 $0 SALT AIR INVESTORS #13 
 

08 $303,730 $303,730 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07838 504203021900 $95,660 $95,660 $0 SALT AIR INVESTORS #13 

 
01 $95,660 $95,660 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-07839 504203021980 $300,010 $300,010 $0 SALT AIR INVESTORS #13 
 

08 $300,010 $300,010 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07840 504203021990 $649,430 $649,430 $0 SALT AIR INVESTORS #13 

 
08 $649,430 $649,430 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-07841 504203021920 $338,550 $338,550 $0 SALT AIR INVESTORS #13 
 

08 $338,550 $338,550 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07834 504202230020 $409,010 $409,010 $0 SALT AIR INVESTORS #8 

     
 

08 $409,010 $409,010 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07835 504215013590 $415,210 $415,210 $0 SALT AIR INVESTORS #8 

     
 

08 $415,210 $415,210 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07836 504215104960 $349,930 $349,930 $0 SALT AIR INVESTORS #8 

     
 

08 $349,930 $349,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05332 484114170010 $1,523,680 $1,219,520 $-304,160 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $1,523,680 $1,219,520 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05333 484114170050 $437,830 $414,640 $-23,190 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $437,830 $414,640 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05334 484114170060 $609,770 $486,540 $-123,230 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $609,770 $486,540 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05335 484114170070 $538,840 $440,710 $-98,130 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $538,840 $440,710 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05336 484114170080 $493,640 $414,680 $-78,960 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $493,640 $414,680 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05337 484114170090 $501,540 $411,060 $-90,480 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $501,540 $411,060 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05338 484114170100 $555,040 $456,710 $-98,330 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $555,040 $456,710 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05339 484114170110 $530,900 $435,430 $-95,470 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $530,900 $435,430 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05340 484114170120 $388,800 $344,930 $-43,870 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $388,800 $344,930 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05341 484114170130 $472,120 $420,150 $-51,970 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $472,120 $420,150 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05342 484114170140 $739,220 $605,920 $-133,300 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $739,220 $605,920 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05343 484114170150 $762,360 $640,940 $-121,420 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $762,360 $640,940 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05344 484114170160 $526,840 $431,210 $-95,630 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $526,840 $431,210 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05345 484114170170 $825,250 $677,450 $-147,800 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $825,250 $677,450 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05346 484114170180 $715,930 $592,300 $-123,630 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $715,930 $592,300 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05347 484114170190 $264,640 $216,500 $-48,140 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $264,640 $216,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05348 484114170191 $2,118,930 $1,682,540 $-436,390 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $2,118,930 $1,682,540 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05349 484114170240 $662,440 $534,730 $-127,710 SAMPLE USA CORP 11 $662,440 $534,730 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-05350 484114170260 $270 $270 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $270 $270 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05351 484114170270 $250 $250 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $250 $250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05352 484114170280 $250 $250 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $250 $250 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 33 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-05353 484114170290 $310 $310 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $310 $310 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05354 484114170300 $340 $340 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $340 $340 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05355 484114170310 $250 $250 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $250 $250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05356 484114170320 $250 $250 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $250 $250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05357 484114170330 $250 $250 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $250 $250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05358 484114170340 $250 $250 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $250 $250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05360 484114170360 $250 $250 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $250 $250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05361 484114170370 $250 $250 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $250 $250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05362 484114170380 $250 $250 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $250 $250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05363 484114170390 $250 $250 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $250 $250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05365 484114170400 $250 $250 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $250 $250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05366 484114170410 $340 $340 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $340 $340 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05367 484114170420 $400 $400 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $400 $400 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05368 484114170430 $250 $250 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $250 $250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05369 484114170440 $150 $150 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $150 $150 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05370 484114170441 $100 $100 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $100 $100 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05371 484114170450 $250 $250 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $250 $250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05372 484114170460 $250 $250 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $250 $250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05373 484114170470 $250 $250 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $250 $250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05374 484114170480 $360 $360 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $360 $360 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05375 484114170490 $500 $500 $0 SAMPLE USA CORP 94 $500 $500 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06698 504230040540 $300,960 $300,960 $0 SAMS,MICHAEL J 01 $350,960 $350,960 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03620 514223CB0280 $879,700 $879,700 $0 SANDGAARD,BIRGITTE 04 $929,700 $929,700 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08875 504212020370 $476,660 $476,660 $0 SANSON,CHRISTOPHER 

 
01 $526,660 $526,660 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-06835 494212AG0250 $60,230 $60,230 $0 SAPORITO,MADELINE A 
 

04 $60,230 $60,230 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11162 504116AA1320 $131,640 $131,640 $0 SAPPAL,HARDEV K 04 $131,640 $131,640 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11163 504116AA1970 $132,740 $132,740 $0 SAPPAL,HARDEV K 04 $132,740 $132,740 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11164 504116AA0870 $166,170 $166,170 $0 SAPPAL,HARDEV K 04 $166,170 $166,170 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07831 504211012651 $529,560 $529,560 $0 SARKELL,BARRY 01 $529,560 $529,560 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07832 504211012650 $653,850 $653,850 $0 SARKELL,BARRY A 01 $653,850 $653,850 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06225 494112BJ2410 $99,010 $91,800 $-7,210 SARULI TAMARAC INC 04 $99,010 $91,800 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-06226 494112BJ2620 $99,010 $92,700 $-6,310 SARULI TAMARAC INC 04 $99,010 $92,700 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-06227 494112BJ2350 $99,010 $92,700 $-6,310 SARULI TAMARAC INC 04 $99,010 $92,700 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-06228 494112BJ2800 $99,010 $92,700 $-6,310 SARULI TAMARAC INC 04 $99,010 $92,700 $0 $0 GRANTED 

Page 34 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-08956 504024060060 $970,520 $808,200 $-162,320 SATTAR,FARHEEN 
 

01 $970,520 $808,200 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-09740 494035100010 $23,385,800 $23,385,800 $0 SAVANNAH SQUARE ASSOC 

 
16 $23,385,800 $23,385,800 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09739 494035100020 $9,258,080 $9,258,080 $0 SAVANNAH SQUARE 
    

   

11 $9,258,080 $9,258,080 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09898 494227110070 $296,530 $173,640 $-122,890 SAWALLIS,THOMAS 

 
01 $346,530 $223,640 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-05282 484211060021 $12,595,820 $12,595,820 $0 SAWGRASS PROMENADE % 
  

  

16 $12,595,820 $12,595,820 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03416 504214031130 $320,810 $320,810 $0 SAYFIE,JAN T 01 $370,810 $370,810 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03234 503901050760 $361,510 $361,510 $0 SCARABINO,VINCENT J & 

  
01 $361,510 $361,510 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-06909 514109031190 $190,240 $166,080 $-24,160 SCHIFF,LESLIE 01 $190,240 $166,080 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08930 514207052120 $238,000 $238,000 $0 SCHMIDTMAYEROVA,HELE

 
01 $288,000 $288,000 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-17376 504211200420 $842,390 $842,390 $0 SCHULTZ,FRANK 01 $842,390 $842,390 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03220 484119030290 $229,660 $229,660 $0 SCHWARTZ,NATALIE 

 
01 $279,660 $279,660 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-08877 514206070030 $471,670 $471,670 $0 SCHWARTZ,OREN REUBEN 
  

01 $471,670 $471,670 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08383 484103010017 $1,161,830 $1,161,830 $0 SCHWEGLER,MICHAEL H/E 

 
01 $1,211,830 $1,211,830 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-08385 494305AC1170 $411,530 $411,530 $0 SCHWEGLER,MICHAEL 
 

04 $411,530 $411,530 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08384 494305AC1200 $464,950 $464,950 $0 SCHWEGLER,ZEYNEP F & 

 
04 $464,950 $464,950 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-05457 504211010470 $5,456,380 $5,456,380 $0 SE FOURTH LLC 03 $5,456,380 $5,456,380 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08740 484225070011 $13,478,930 $13,478,930 $0 SEARS ROEBUCK & CO 13 $13,478,930 $13,478,930 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08096 484102000307 $789,700 $725,880 $-63,820 SEBBEN,MAURO 01 $839,700 $775,880 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-08457 484136020280 $241,640 $180,000 $-61,640 SEEMUR GROUP INC 11 $241,640 $180,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08458 484136020290 $370,050 $270,000 $-100,050 SEEMUR GROUP INC 12 $370,050 $270,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-06211 514206083400 $1,375,300 $1,375,300 $0 SEGAL,ARLENE ARLENE 

   
01 $1,425,300 $1,425,300 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-07658 494318060700 $473,450 $473,450 $0 SEHL,PHILIP J 01 $473,450 $473,450 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08842 514103290020 $6,869,690 $6,869,690 $0 SEMINOLE ACQUISITION 

 
03 $6,869,690 $6,869,690 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08843 514103270170 $1,949,100 $1,949,100 $0 SEMINOLE ACQUISITION 
 

03 $1,949,100 $1,949,100 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08530 504207031410 $168,080 $150,540 $-17,540 SESAME HOLDINGS LLC 01 $168,080 $150,540 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-09762 494103060430 $128,500 $128,500 $0 SETTICASE,SAMUEL H/E 

 
01 $178,500 $178,500 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-06833 494203AG0830 $168,750 $168,750 $0 SHAMAN,VENUS T LE 
  

04 $168,750 $168,750 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06370 494306AC0620 $220,500 $220,500 $0 SHANK,EDWARD R 

  
04 $220,500 $220,500 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-16525 484122060020 $8,064,620 $8,064,620 $0 SHANNON REALTY 
 

03 $8,064,620 $8,064,620 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08068 504213101290 $760,990 $573,340 $-187,650 SHARPE,JENNIFER & 

 
01 $810,990 $623,340 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-08069 494307010350 $1,500,260 $1,500,260 $0 SHEA,FRANCIS 01 $1,550,260 $1,550,260 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08128 494227090120 $375,880 $329,400 $-46,480 SHEARER,CARL J 

   
01 $425,880 $379,400 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-07585 484319060120 $1,504,970 $1,504,970 $0 SHEEHAN,CATHY 
 

 

00 $1,504,970 $1,504,970 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07970 514226BC0890 $377,880 $377,880 $0 SHEINDLIN,SUZANNE 

   
04 $377,880 $377,880 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 35 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-14127 504032040123 $496,630 $496,630 $0 SHNAYDER,OKSANA 
 

01 $496,630 $496,630 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09788 514211060580 $419,500 $419,500 $0 SHRAYEV,ANTONIA H/E 

 
01 $469,500 $469,500 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-11511 514031021860 $537,010 $526,480 $-10,530 SHUM,SUI WAI YOUNG,LUIS 
  

01 $587,010 $576,480 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-16831 494132202760 $182,240 $182,240 $0 SIENRA,JORGE 01 $182,240 $182,240 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06438 484233220010 $4,611,590 $4,611,590 $0 SILVERI LEASING INC 11 $4,611,590 $4,611,590 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03505 484203070040 $4,211,100 $4,211,100 $0 SIMON & KIJU CHO 2006 

    
   

11 $4,211,100 $4,211,100 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03580 494225180040 $1,026,650 $908,210 $-118,440 SIMONS,CRAIG 

 
01 $1,076,650 $958,210 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-17696 484134021430 $253,800 $253,800 $0 SINGH,BRIAN 01 $303,800 $303,800 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-07797 494224101400 $1,447,360 $1,447,360 $0 SINGH,CHATOOR B & 

 
01 $1,497,360 $1,497,360 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-08124 503911040970 $868,140 $799,380 $-68,760 SLOBODA,JOSEPH 01 $868,140 $799,380 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11057 514226GK2200 $380,670 $380,670 $0 SMILOVITS,ERNEST 

 
04 $380,670 $380,670 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09718 494222090160 $96,120 $96,120 $0 SMITH,BRUCE J 01 $146,120 $146,120 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03199 504201GJ2700 $358,870 $358,870 $0 SMITH,JAMES L 39 $358,870 $358,870 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05859 484307043160 $113,440 $113,440 $0 SMITH,MICHAEL C & LISA S 01 $163,440 $163,440 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-07828 504210740411 $363,270 $363,270 $0 SNARKELL-1301 LLC 01 $363,270 $363,270 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07829 504210740410 $363,270 $363,270 $0 SNARKELL-1301 LLC 01 $363,270 $363,270 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07849 504212100910 $1,012,280 $1,012,280 $0 SNARKELL-1301 LLC 08 $1,012,280 $1,012,280 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17564 504127010379 $314,180 $282,770 $-31,410 SNYDER,AMY BETH 

 
01 $364,180 $332,770 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-07830 504211012652 $594,260 $594,260 $0 SNYDER,FRANK C SR 01 $594,260 $594,260 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07827 504202530160 $384,690 $384,690 $0 SNYDER,FRANK 

 
01 $384,690 $384,690 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-07054 484130070710 $551,490 $551,490 $0 SOBELL,MARK B & LINDA 
 

01 $601,490 $601,490 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-09743 484104010080 $516,650 $492,620 $-24,030 SODHI,PAUL J 

  
01 $516,650 $492,620 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-11188 484307100180 $2,166,950 $2,090,580 $-76,370 SOK,SENI 01 $2,166,950 $2,090,580 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-09982 494205HC0170 $182,270 $182,270 $0 SOLOMON,RENE'E 04 $182,270 $182,270 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08379 484110010750 $468,480 $468,480 $0 SOLON,LORI A 01 $518,480 $518,480 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03356 494330020720 $498,600 $498,600 $0 SOPHER,RAFAEL 01 $498,600 $498,600 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00106 494121030253 $636,180 $549,810 $-86,370 SP SPRINGTREE LLC 28 $636,180 $549,810 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03387 494306HD0030 $613,720 $550,000 $-63,720 SPEAR,MARSHAL G & 

 
04 $663,720 $600,000 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-10110 494222082291 $345,980 $345,980 $0 SPENO,THOMAS R 08 $345,980 $345,980 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03389 484117020160 $394,000 $394,000 $0 SPOREA,PETER & 

 
08 $394,000 $394,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-03390 484108021840 $339,860 $339,860 $0 SPOREA,PETER & 
 

01 $389,860 $389,860 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-03424 494305AB0430 $453,890 $453,890 $0 STALTARO,PASQUALE & 

 
04 $453,890 $453,890 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11464 494330AG0710 $288,900 $286,800 $-2,100 STEFANOVIC,NENAD B 04 $288,900 $286,800 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-16832 4940251R0280 $404,910 $404,910 $0 STERN,ERIC J 01 $404,910 $404,910 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 36 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-07966 514226PS0040 $34,500 $0 $-34,500 STEWART,DENNIS 
 

05 $85,500 $85,500 $51,000 $85,500 DENIED 
2017-17638 514207012770 $292,000 $292,000 $0 STOECKER,CHARLES III 

 
01 $342,000 $342,000 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-03625 514205071530 $493,680 $488,250 $-5,430 STRATOS,KIMARIE R 01 $493,680 $488,250 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15354 494213101400 $922,640 $766,370 $-156,270 STREETER,STEPHANIE 01 $972,640 $816,370 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-08012 494120060060 $226,240 $226,240 $0 SUAREZ,PEDRO LUIS H/E 

 
01 $276,240 $276,240 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-03541 504115050710 $152,000 $152,000 $0 SULLIVAN,PATRICK A & 
  

01 $202,000 $202,000 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-09025 514213BC4970 $502,440 $502,440 $0 SUMMIT 2001 CORP 04 $502,440 $502,440 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17371 504116151980 $109,460 $109,460 $0 SUN 18 LLC 01 $109,460 $109,460 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17372 504116152350 $164,020 $158,310 $-5,710 SUN 1915 LLC 01 $164,020 $158,310 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15606 494225042020 $642,950 $642,950 $0 SUNNYVALE CORP N V 08 $642,950 $642,950 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10679 504121120070 $20,615,410 $20,615,410 $0 SUNPOINTE COVE LLC % 

  
03 $20,615,410 $20,615,410 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-00135 494119131991 $5,752,180 $5,752,180 $0 SUNRISE OPERATIONS LLC 11 $5,752,180 $5,752,180 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08049 494234060490 $663,460 $587,250 $-76,210 T J F REALTY CORP 01 $663,460 $587,250 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-06221 504009080035 $3,169,010 $2,787,600 $-381,410 T J HEALTH & FITNESS INC 11 $3,169,010 $2,787,600 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-17195 484230190010 $11,548,280 $11,548,280 $0 T S MARGATE CO LTD 

  
  

16 $11,548,280 $11,548,280 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-04802 484114012310 $226,490 $226,490 $0 TAH 2015-1 BORROWER LLC 01 $226,490 $226,490 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06822 514206070940 $825,140 $472,720 $-352,420 TAILLARD,DANIEL & ARIN 01 $875,140 $522,720 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-03246 504033050600 $328,270 $328,270 $0 TALBERT,PATRICK & 

  
01 $378,270 $378,270 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-17343 484205111070 $23,630 $23,630 $0 TALLOWWOOD ASSOC 00 $23,630 $23,630 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17348 484205111210 $24,150 $24,150 $0 TALLOWWOOD ASSOC 00 $24,150 $24,150 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17349 484205111280 $24,150 $24,150 $0 TALLOWWOOD ASSOC 00 $24,150 $24,150 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-17346 484205111180 $24,150 $24,150 $0 TALLOWWOOD ASSOC 00 $24,150 $24,150 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15551 484212540010 $2,189,770 $2,189,770 $0 TAMPA BAY CORPORATE 

  
11 $2,189,770 $2,189,770 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11190 503924062620 $575,970 $575,970 $0 TANG,JIANSHENG 
 

01 $575,970 $575,970 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15236 494026AA0860 $224,630 $224,630 $0 TAO9999 INC 04 $224,630 $224,630 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11256 514014050070 $63,484,060 $63,484,060 $0 TAPLIN FALLS LTD 03 $63,484,060 $63,484,060 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10497 484106153530 $1,703,290 $1,356,240 $-347,050 TARSEY,RUPERT RUPERT 

   
01 $1,753,290 $1,406,240 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-03198 494219020130 $136,250 $136,250 $0 TAYLOR,ANGELA RENEE 01 $186,750 $186,750 $50,500 $50,500 DENIED 
2017-06985 514213BC2260 $502,440 $502,440 $0 TELTON INVEST S A 04 $502,440 $502,440 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06793 514226BH6240 $223,750 $221,850 $-1,900 TEPPERMAN,DONNA 

 
04 $223,750 $221,850 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-11601 484114010320 $314,300 $247,500 $-66,800 THEKKAN,BABU 
 

08 $314,300 $247,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11602 484114012030 $262,740 $262,740 $0 THEKKAN,LISSIE & BABU 08 $262,740 $262,740 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08459 494105150460 $121,000 $121,000 $0 THEODORE,KARLA 01 $171,000 $171,000 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-07041 484124300130 $120,540 $120,540 $0 TIBBS,RITA L 01 $170,540 $170,540 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

Page 37 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-00102 484103190020 $175,980 $175,980 $0 TIEDER,RICHARD J & 
  

00 $175,980 $175,980 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00103 484103190010 $175,980 $175,980 $0 TIEDER,RICHARD J & 

  
00 $175,980 $175,980 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-09764 514224010150 $432,000 $432,000 $0 TIFFANY APTS INC 00 $432,000 $432,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-10153 494135DH0130 $43,360 $43,360 $0 TIRANGEL,YEHOSHUA ZVI 04 $43,360 $43,360 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09639 504212090020 $7,387,880 $6,366,600 $-1,021,280 TLM VENETIAN LLC 01 $7,387,880 $6,366,600 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-16125 484122200011 $16,507,300 $16,507,300 $0 TNHYIF REIV KILO LLC 12 $16,507,300 $16,507,300 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11599 514228190240 $84,610 $84,610 $0 TODIPAL 5 LLC 01 $84,610 $84,610 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08398 484207030420 $330,650 $330,650 $0 TORNARI,STEVEN J & 

  
01 $330,650 $330,650 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08399 484102000146 $583,090 $495,730 $-87,360 TORNARI,STEVEN 
 

01 $583,090 $495,730 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-06239 514026010247 $729,820 $654,900 $-74,920 TORRES,CARLOS JR 

 
69 $779,820 $704,900 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-03192 494106JP0050 $47,200 $46,700 $-500 TORRES,HILTON & 
 

04 $97,200 $97,200 $50,000 $50,500 DENIED 
2017-08904 494226590080 $205,000 $205,000 $0 TRAIKOS,GEORGE 01 $205,000 $205,000 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06256 504133130010 $9,460,050 $7,500,000 $-1,960,050 TRANSAMERICAN LAND 

     
 

11 $9,460,050 $7,500,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-16923 504201100400 $2,773,020 $2,773,020 $0 TRANSFER STATION INC 01 $2,773,020 $2,773,020 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08981 484107160200 $336,900 $336,900 $0 TREGERMAN,JANET & 

 
01 $336,900 $336,900 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-03399 494133AG0190 $100,110 $100,110 $0 TRIANA,SONIA 04 $100,110 $100,110 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03264 504026073010 $729,210 $729,210 $0 TROGMAN,MICHAEL PAUL 

  
 

01 $779,210 $779,210 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-06697 494330012810 $2,130,390 $2,130,390 $0 TROMBINO,VERONICA H/E 

  
 

01 $2,180,390 $2,180,390 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-00116 504031010390 $2,128,760 $2,128,760 $0 TROPICAL LANDSCAPE 

  
69 $2,128,760 $2,128,760 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-15285 494026AA1540 $256,960 $256,960 $0 TRUJILLO,JORGE 04 $256,960 $256,960 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15281 494026AA1300 $255,900 $255,900 $0 TRUJILLO,JORGE 04 $255,900 $255,900 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11666 504231201020 $403,760 $391,380 $-12,380 TRUST FUNDERS TITLE LLC 01 $403,760 $391,380 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08349 494331010610 $1,924,000 $1,924,000 $0 TUCKER,JOB TUCKER/GIL 

  
01 $1,974,000 $1,974,000 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-06740 494113220010 $13,875,430 $13,875,430 $0 TURNPIKE CENTER 
 

03 $13,875,430 $13,875,430 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08444 484110070730 $372,460 $372,460 $0 U S BANK TRUST N A 01 $372,460 $372,460 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15973 504231090450 $769,270 $769,270 $0 UNGAR,MIRIAM HEN,ELI 01 $769,270 $769,270 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-15408 484121021270 $11,218,510 $10,920,430 $-298,080 UNIVERSITY CENTRE WEST 

    
  

12 $11,218,510 $10,920,430 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-07754 494110170010 $10,219,260 $10,219,260 $0 UNIVERSITY COMMONS 

  
11 $10,219,260 $10,219,260 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-00160 494128110900 $1,731,680 $1,731,680 $0 UNIVERSITY DRIVE 
  

11 $1,731,680 $1,731,680 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06869 494319030610 $1,661,830 $1,661,830 $0 URBIETA,GUILLERMO 01 $1,661,830 $1,661,830 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06872 504034030030 $1,070,310 $1,070,310 $0 URBIETA,GUILLERMO 01 $1,070,310 $1,070,310 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06873 504034030040 $2,049,860 $2,049,860 $0 URBIETA,GUILLERMO 01 $2,049,860 $2,049,860 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08434 484121070300 $215,030 $215,030 $0 US BANK TRUST NA 

 
01 $215,030 $215,030 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08442 504006024180 $515,190 $504,740 $-10,450 US BANK TRUST NATL 
    

  

01 $515,190 $504,740 $0 $0 GRANTED 

Page 38 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-03236 474135021290 $947,670 $947,670 $0 USHER,SETH & JAMIE 01 $947,670 $947,670 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08539 494224051560 $364,640 $339,100 $-25,540 VAN DE BOGART,JOSEPH & 

 
01 $364,640 $339,100 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-17674 514228330440 $219,020 $219,020 $0 VAN PELT,LISA ANN 08 $219,020 $219,020 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-09585 484306310160 $1,255,500 $1,205,500 $-50,000 VARCA,CHRISTOPHER A 01 $1,255,500 $1,255,500 $0 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-16829 503924060330 $958,620 $897,530 $-61,090 VARDARAMATOS,GERASSI

 
 

 

01 $1,008,620 $947,530 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-00133 514105010230 $517,690 $517,690 $0 VARKI,VIJAY GEORGE & 

 
01 $517,690 $517,690 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-17671 494213CM0010 $121,400 $104,000 $-17,400 VEES PROPERTIES LLC 04 $121,400 $104,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-17672 494213CM0110 $122,420 $104,800 $-17,620 VEES PROPERTIES LLC 04 $122,420 $104,800 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03184 504030044080 $344,070 $310,760 $-33,310 VELEZ,WILLIAM M 

  
01 $394,070 $360,760 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-11441 494211066240 $546,630 $546,630 $0 VICHOT,BORIS 
 

08 $546,630 $546,630 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11661 504211052660 $498,050 $498,050 $0 VICTORIA PARK VENTURE 

 
01 $498,050 $498,050 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-16930 514126170450 $183,480 $143,000 $-40,480 VINSON,KHRISTOPHER 01 $238,480 $198,000 $55,000 $55,000 GRANTED 
2017-00108 504034010501 $252,980 $3,120 $-249,860 VOLLGER,MARLY M 00 $252,980 $3,120 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-15622 484113030010 $24,283,640 $23,090,000 $-1,193,640 VRS CORAL LANDINGS 

   
  

16 $24,283,640 $23,090,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-06282 484206460010 $76,665,600 $76,665,600 $0 VRS/BROADSTONE 

   
   

  

03 $76,665,600 $76,665,600 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08928 494105340320 $289,960 $283,500 $-6,460 WAHDAN,HUSAM 01 $289,960 $283,500 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-10135 514021099600 $256,550 $256,550 $0 WAITZMAN,JOSHUA LEE 01 $306,550 $306,550 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08034 484130010660 $747,450 $697,320 $-50,130 WAJID,ARIF 

 
01 $747,450 $697,320 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-06750 494026050170 $18,036,250 $18,036,250 $0 WAL-MART STORES EAST 
 

13 $18,036,250 $18,036,250 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06747 484307020042 $11,347,910 $11,347,910 $0 WAL-MART STORES EAST 

     
  

13 $11,347,910 $11,347,910 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-07071 484331CG0160 $77,880 $77,880 $0 WANG,BING LI,MEI 04 $77,880 $77,880 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08070 494224070320 $1,190,510 $960,000 $-230,510 WARNEKE,STEPHEN D JR 01 $1,240,510 $1,010,000 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-00170 504211010790 $986,630 $986,630 $0 WARREN,GARY E 01 $1,036,630 $1,036,630 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08143 504212290190 $7,451,200 $7,451,200 $0 WATSON,MARSHALL C 

 
 

01 $7,501,200 $7,501,200 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-07600 504210AQ1840 $1,357,940 $1,338,580 $-19,360 WEBB,DAVID LEE 

 
 

04 $1,357,940 $1,338,580 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03196 514127121530 $95,340 $188,470 $93,130 WEBLEY,JASON 01 $145,340 $188,470 $50,000 $0 DENIED 
2017-17400 514107060246 $150,660 $150,660 $0 WEINSTEIN,ALAN E 01 $150,660 $150,660 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08127 503924090250 $2,694,010 $2,549,900 $-144,110 WEISS,CAROLINA & 

  
01 $2,744,010 $2,599,900 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

2017-03418 504201090350 $4,664,530 $3,728,720 $-935,810 WENDT,THOMAS 01 $4,664,530 $3,728,720 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-11117 484128031390 $574,430 $574,430 $0 WERKHEISER,DENISE 

  
 

 

01 $624,430 $624,430 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-06847 494230020570 $127,300 $127,300 $0 WHITED,MARK M 01 $177,300 $177,300 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-08814 494225044840 $483,860 $483,860 $0 WIGODA,PAUL & RUTHY & 

 
01 $483,860 $483,860 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-05590 484320000330 $5,032,330 $4,654,070 $-378,260 WILLIAM M BELL III TR 
   

01 $5,032,330 $4,654,070 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-03191 514126250230 $201,220 $201,220 $0 WILLIAMS,ANTHONY C & 

  
01 $201,220 $201,220 $0 $0 DENIED 

Page 39 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-16206 494226220010 $1,115,570 $1,115,570 $0 WILTON 26 STREET 
  

11 $1,115,570 $1,115,570 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16207 494226220020 $133,620 $133,620 $0 WILTON 26 STREET 

  
28 $133,620 $133,620 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-16208 494226220050 $1,160,350 $1,160,350 $0 WILTON 26 STREET 
  

21 $1,160,350 $1,160,350 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16209 494226220080 $494,340 $494,340 $0 WILTON 26 STREET 

  
11 $494,340 $494,340 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-16210 494226220120 $556,290 $556,290 $0 WILTON 26 STREET 
  

11 $556,290 $556,290 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16212 494226220160 $23,540 $23,540 $0 WILTON 26 STREET 

  
28 $23,540 $23,540 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-16213 494226220170 $23,400 $23,400 $0 WILTON 26 STREET 
  

28 $23,400 $23,400 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16214 494226220180 $23,300 $23,300 $0 WILTON 26 STREET 

  
28 $23,300 $23,300 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-16215 494226220190 $23,290 $23,290 $0 WILTON 26 STREET 
  

28 $23,290 $23,290 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16216 494226220200 $184,590 $184,590 $0 WILTON 26 STREET 

  
11 $184,590 $184,590 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-16217 494226220130 $464,210 $464,210 $0 WILTON 26 STREET 
  

11 $464,210 $464,210 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-16218 494226220040 $1,333,170 $1,333,170 $0 WILTON 26 STREET 

  
12 $1,333,170 $1,333,170 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-06521 494224071010 $1,660,520 $1,460,000 $-200,520 WINKLER,KRISTEN 01 $1,660,520 $1,460,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-09569 504128030430 $259,700 $171,000 $-88,700 WIRTH,NICOLAS A 

  
01 $259,700 $171,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-09941 514021097210 $377,590 $377,590 $0 WONG,GEOFFREY N & 
 

01 $377,590 $377,590 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-06357 514205071700 $382,600 $382,600 $0 WOOD,ROLAND 01 $432,600 $432,600 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 
2017-06818 503901041870 $447,700 $437,890 $-9,810 WRIGHT,KARL S & MARCIA 

 
01 $447,700 $437,890 $0 $0 GRANTED 

2017-03586 494235540010 $602,040 $602,040 $0 WRUSSO PROPERTY 
  

08 $602,040 $602,040 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03587 494235540011 $479,930 $479,930 $0 WRUSSO PROPERTY 

  
08 $479,930 $479,930 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-11046 484229170370 $234,440 $234,440 $0 WSC REFI LLC 01 $234,440 $234,440 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11106 494234022510 $94,180 $94,180 $0 WSC TRUST I LLC 01 $94,180 $94,180 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-14964 504229230250 $132,970 $132,970 $0 YAHAV,ODED 08 $132,970 $132,970 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03617 484120031060 $714,880 $714,880 $0 YANG,YAN YU,XUEWEN 08 $714,880 $714,880 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08272 504101021260 $134,430 $134,430 $0 YEO HOLDINGS LLC 01 $134,430 $134,430 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08263 504108100060 $531,240 $531,240 $0 YEOSHOUA,EPHRAM & 

 
01 $531,240 $531,240 $0 $0 DENIED 

2017-08281 494208020510 $191,460 $191,460 $0 YEOSHOUA,ODED 01 $191,460 $191,460 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08284 494131AG0200 $216,310 $216,310 $0 YEOSHOUA,ODED 04 $216,310 $216,310 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-00067 513914041180 $263,880 $263,880 $0 YEPES,JUAN 01 $263,880 $263,880 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-08261 514117AA2400 $81,300 $81,300 $0 YEUNG,TINI HUI 04 $81,300 $81,300 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03302 514226DJ1300 $141,280 $141,280 $0 YOSIFOVE,YOSEF 04 $141,280 $141,280 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-05856 484320012100 $518,710 $518,710 $0 YOUNG,JEFF & COURTNEY 01 $568,710 $568,710 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-17566 494135280390 $181,060 $181,060 $0 YOUNG,JONATHAN 08 $181,060 $181,060 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-03583 514213BC4570 $278,830 $278,830 $0 YU,GOUSINN HE,EMILY F 04 $278,830 $278,830 $0 $0 DENIED 
2017-11639 503901045540 $388,550 $368,100 $-20,450 YU,MELISSA 01 $388,550 $368,100 $0 $0 GRANTED 

Page 40 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 



 

County Records Division 
Value Adjustment Board 

Special Magistrate Recommendations 

Petition # Folio # 

DOR 
Use 

Code 

2017 Tax Roll 

Reduction Owner Name 

1 NOV 
Taxable 

Value 

Taxable 
Value After 
Adjustment 

Before 
Assessed 

Value 

Before 
Exemption 

Value 

After 
Assessed 

Value 

After 
Exemption 

Value Decision 

2017-17669 484319060950 $898,520 $863,000 $-35,520 ZAG INVESTMENTS INC 01 $898,520 $863,000 $0 $0 GRANTED 
2017-08041 504013010052 $787,860 $727,300 $-60,560 ZAMORA,URBANO 01 $837,860 $777,300 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 
2017-08942 504213140270 $6,385,840 $6,385,840 $0 ZEBERSKY,JUDD A 

  
01 $6,435,840 $6,435,840 $50,000 $50,000 DENIED 

2017-10505 484130010200 $780,580 $742,000 $-38,580 ZIEGLER,DAVID M & 
  

01 $830,580 $792,000 $50,000 $50,000 GRANTED 

Total Reduction: ($61,938,230.00)  1,360 Total Folios: 

Page 41 of 41 1/30/2018  1:51:11PM Report: V2 




